7.	7	4	Tu.
----	---	---	-----

08-04-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102515191	
To the Honorable Commis	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GMAC Commercial Finance LLC
Prince Sports, Inc.	T G CE
<u> </u>	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	TO WE
3. Nature of conveyance:	SE = 5
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Suite 280
	Street Address: Suite 280
Security Agreement Change of Name	3000 Town Center
Intellectual Property Security Other Agreement and Collateral	
Assignment	City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075
07152003	3
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084583	B. Patent No.(s) See attached page
10/124760, 29/014077	
	lached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 49
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\\$_1,960.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
c/o Veronica Crabtree, Legal Assistant	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9. Denesit assesunt number:
Street Address: 2290 First National Building	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
Detroit 48226	
City: Detroit State: MI_Zip: 48226	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
1	
Verenies Crahtres Legal Assistant	MUIA CASAIL July 28, 2003
Veronica Crabtree, Legal Assistant Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
\-	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Man documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
O3 ECOMPER 00000884 10084583 Commissioner of Patents & Washington	Trademarks, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231

08/01/2003 ECDOPER 00000064 10084583

01 FC:8021

1960.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0332

Continuation of USA Patents Recordation Cover Sheet

Continuation of Patent Application Numbers:

6364791	5568921	6406388
5649702	5624116	5042804
5833560	D370042	6358165
5417418	D370954	6234921
5562283	D401639	
RE34068	D370244	
RE34067	D370043	
6071203	D378935	
5993337	5642882	
5944624	5211397	
5176868	5810683	
D394094	5327714	
5470061	5944625	
5464210	5599019	
401635	5029859	
5711721	5797814	
6048278	5711720	
4809983	D387406	
5738596	6460321	
309488	4828259	
5639086	4953862	
DET_C\566670.1		

Continuation of USA Patents Recordation Cover Sheet (Item 4)

Continuation of Patent Application Numbers:

5624116 D370042 D370954 D401639 D370244 D370043 D378935 5642882 5211397	5042804 6358165 6234921
D370954 D401639 D370244 D370043 D378935 5642882 5211397	
D401639 D370244 D370043 D378935 5642882 5211397	6234921
D370244 D370043 D378935 5642882 5211397	
D370043 D378935 5642882 5211397	
D378935 5642882 5211397	
5642882 5211397	
5211397	
5810683	
0810083	
5327714	
5944625	
5599019	
5029859	
5797814	
5711720	
D387406	
5460321	
1828259	
1953862	
5 5 4	711720 9387406 460321 828259

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, 3000 Town Center, Suite 280, Southfield, Michigan 48075, ("Agent") and Prince Sports, Inc., with executive offices at 1 Advantage Court, Bordentown, NJ 08505 ("Borrower") enter into this Agreement on July 15, 2003.

Agent and Borrower are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement of even date (the "Loan Agreement"). Agent is acting as agent for the lenders who from time to time are parties to the Loan Agreement (the "Lenders"). The Lenders are willing to make such loans and credit extensions under the Loan Agreement upon the condition, among others, that Borrower execute and deliver this Agreement.

In consideration of the above and of the mutual covenants in this Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Loan Agreement</u>. The Loan Agreements (and all agreements referred to or incorporated in the Loan Agreements) are incorporated by this reference. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Agreement have the meanings given in the Loan Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement requires Borrower to take any action (other than that which is otherwise required by Section 6.16 of the Loan Agreement), to perfect this collateral assignment, nor may Agent take any action under Section 6(i) herein that would be inconsistent or contrary to the tenor of Section 6.16 of the Loan Agreement; provided that the foregoing does not effect Borrower's obligation to notify Agent of its creation or acquisition of new or additional Collateral (defined below).
- 2. <u>Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents</u>. To secure the prompt payment and performance of all of Borrower's present and future indebtedness and obligations to Lenders (collectively, the "<u>Debt</u>"), Borrower, to the extent of its interests therein, hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a continuing lien, security interest and charge in and on, and, subject to Section 4 below, shall assign, transfer, and convey to the Lender all right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following (all of which are collectively referred to the "<u>Collateral</u>") whether now existing or hereafter created or acquired:
- (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, trademark registrations and applications for registration, now owned or hereafter acquired by any of the Borrower (including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof) and all licenses thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing, and (i) the registration renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (all of the foregoing sometimes hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

- (b) all copyrights, registered or unregistered, in and to all copyrightable works including all registrations and applications therefor and all licenses thereof and (i) any renewals or extensions of the registrations therefor that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in any country or countries, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (sometimes individually or collectively referred to as the "Copyrights");
- (c) all patents and patent applications, now owned or hereafter acquired by Borrower, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, all licenses thereof and (i) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing being sometimes hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and
- (d) all other intellectual property rights, now owned or hereafter acquired by Borrower, including, without limitation, the intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, including, without limitation, trade secrets, know-how and confidential business information, computer software, computer programs, source code, data and documentation (including electronic media) and licenses thereof, and (i) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and (ii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively referred to as "Intellectual Property Rights").
- 3. Continuing Liability. Borrower expressly agrees that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement, it shall remain liable under each license, interest and obligation assigned to the Agent under this Agreement to observe and perform all the conditions and obligations to be observed and performed by it thereunder, all in accordance with and pursuant to the terms and provisions applicable to Borrower and shall retain the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements thereof. The Agent shall have no obligation or liability under any such license, interest or obligation by reason of or arising out of this Agreement or the assignment thereof to the Agent or the receipt by the Agent of any payment relating to any such license, interest or obligation pursuant hereto. nor shall the Agent be required or obligated in any manner to perform or fulfill any of the obligations of Borrower thereunder or pursuant thereto, or to make any payment, or to make any inquiry as to the nature or the sufficiency of any payment received by it or the sufficiency of any performance by any party under any such license, interest or obligation. or to present or file any claim, or to take any action to collect or enforce any performance of the payment of any amounts which may have been assigned to it or to which it may be entitled at any time or times.

2

- Effect of Collateral Assignment and Remedies. Borrower agrees that upon the occurrence of an Event of Default (after any applicable grace or cure periods) under the Loan Agreement, the Agent, without demand of performance or other demand. advertisement or notice of any kind (except the notice specified below of time and place of public or private sale) to or upon Borrower or any other person (all and each of which demands, advertisements or notices are hereby expressly waived), may forthwith collect. receive, appropriate and realize upon the Collateral, or any part thereof, or may forthwith sell, lease, assign, give option or options to purchase, or sell or otherwise dispose of and deliver said Collateral (or contract to do so), or any part thereof, in one or more public or private sale or sales, at any exchange, broker's board or at any of Agent's or its successor's offices or elsewhere at such prices as it may deem best, for cash or on credit or for future delivery without assumption of any credit risk, and Agent shall apply the net proceeds (after expenses) of any such sale, lease, assignment or other disposition against the Obligations in such order as Agent in its sole discretion shall determine. Borrower remaining liable for any deficiency therein. Agent shall have the right upon any such public sale or sales, and, to the extent permitted by law, upon any such private sale or sales, to purchase the whole or any part of the Collateral so sold, free of any right or equity of redemption in Borrower, which right or equity is hereby expressly waived and released. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, Borrower waives all the claims, damages and demand against Agent arising out of the repossession, retention or sale of the Collateral. Borrower agrees that Agent need not give more than 10 days' notice of the time and place of any public sale or of the time after which a private sale may take place and that such notice is reasonable notification of such matter.
- 5. Refiling. If, before the Debt is paid in full, Borrower obtains any rights in or to any new or additional Intellectual Property Rights, the provisions of this Agreement shall apply thereto and Agent is hereby authorized to amend Schedule 1 and refile this Agreement as appropriate.
- 6. Power of Attorney. Borrower hereby authorizes the Agent, from and after the occurrence of any Event of Default (after any applicable grace or cure periods), to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of the Agent, in the Agent's sole discretion, as Borrower's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power (i) to endorse the applicable Borrower's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for the Agent in the perfection of a security interest in the Collateral, (ii) in accordance with this Agreement and applicable law, to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Collateral to anyone. Borrower hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Assignment. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable until all of the Debt has been paid in full and all of the financing arrangements between Borrower and the Agent have been terminated and Lenders have no further obligation to make loans to Borrower.
- 7. <u>Specific Performance; Injunctive Relief.</u> Borrower agrees that, in addition to all other rights and remedies granted to Agent in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement and any other collateral security document, Agent shall be entitled to specific performance and injunctive and other equitable relief, and Borrower further agrees to waive any requirement

for the securing or posting of any bond or other security in connection with the obtaining of any such specific performance and injunctive or other equitable relief.

- 8. Grant of License to Use Intangibles. In addition to and for the purpose of enabling the Agent to exercise rights and remedies under this Agreement, Borrower shall permit Agent reasonable access to all media in which any of the Collateral may be recorded or stored and to all computer programs used for the compilation or printout thereof. In addition, upon an Event of Default (after any applicable grace or cure periods), Agent, and its assigns, shall have a non-exclusive license throughout the world in all Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Intellectual Property Rights for the manufacture, sale and distribution of inventory or other goods of Borrower and for the sale and use of any assets of Borrower in which Agent has a security interest, lien or charge (whether now or in the future.)
- Representation and Warranties. Borrower represents and warrants that Schedule 1 contains a complete and correct list of all the trademark registrations and trademark applications, copyright registrations and copyright applications and patents and patent applications, respectively, if any, (i) owned by Borrower, or (ii) licensed to or by Borrower (together with the terms of such licenses). Borrower additionally represents and warrants to the best of its knowledge that except as set forth in Schedule 1, there is no currently pending patent application on which any agent or employee of Borrower or Subsidiary is listed as an inventor. Except as set forth in Schedule 1, Borrower owns free and clear of all liens all right, title and interest in, or has full right and authority to use, all Collateral necessary or desirable for the conduct of its business as currently conducted, as previously conducted or as currently proposed to be conducted. Except as set forth in Schedule 1, to the best of the Borrower's knowledge, no claim by any other person or entity ("Person") contesting the validity or ownership of any Collateral has been made, is currently outstanding or is threatened and neither Borrower nor any executive thereof has received any notice of, or is aware of any fact which would indicate a likelihood of, any infringement or misappropriation upon, or conflict with, any other Person's intellectual property. Except as set forth in Schedule 1, to the best of the Borrower's knowledge, none of the Collateral infringes upon or misappropriates, or conflicts with, any intellectual property of any Person. and no infringement, misappropriation or conflict will occur as a result of the continued operation of the business as now conducted or as currently proposed to be conducted. The transactions contemplated by this Agreement will have no adverse effect on any of Borrower's rights in and to the Collateral. Borrower further agrees that it will at its expense, at the Agent's request, defend the Agent's and Borrower's respective interests in the Collateral from any and all claims and demands of any other person where failure to take such action will not have a material adverse effect on Borrower or Borrower's business and that it will not grant, create or permit to exist any lien upon or security interest in the Collateral in favor of any other person except liens permitted by the Loan Agreement; provided, however, that prior to the occurrence of an Event of Default and until the expiration of any applicable grace or cure period, nothing contained in this Agreement shall affect Borrower's right to grant non-exclusive licenses to third parties to use any portion of the Collateral.
- 10. Restrictions on Future Agreements. Borrower agrees that until all of the Obligations have been satisfied in full and the Loan Agreement has been terminated and

Lender's have no further obligation to make loans or issue letters of credit for the benefit of Borrower, it will not, without Agent's prior written consent, enter into any agreement, including, without limitation, any license agreement, which is materially inconsistent with Borrower's obligations under this Agreement and Borrower further agree that it will not take any action or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action, which would materially affect the validity or enforcement of any of the rights transferred to Agent under this Agreement.

11. Covenants Regarding Collateral.

- (a) Except as to Collateral which Borrower in its judgment determine to be in its best interests to abandon or not to enforce or protect, Borrower (either itself or through licensees) shall (i) continue to use each Trademark on each and every trademark class of goods applicable to its current line as reflected in its current catalogs, brochures and price lists in order to maintain each Trademark in full force free from any claim of abandonment for non-use, (ii) employ each Trademark, Copyright and Patent with the appropriate notice of application or registration on applicable products or services, (iii) not do any act or knowingly omit to do any act whereby any Patent may become invalidated or unenforceable, any Trademark right may become abandoned or unenforceable, any Copyright right may become unenforceable, or any Intellectual Property Right may become unenforceable (and not permit any licensee or sublicensee thereof to), (iv) prosecute diligently any trademark application, copyright application or any patent application which is pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter, until the Obligations shall have been paid in full, and (v) preserve and maintain all rights in and to the Collateral.
- (b) Except as set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u>, Borrower shall notify Agent reasonably promptly if it knows, or has reason to know, that any application or registration relating to any of the Collateral may become abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including, without limitation, the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in any governmental office, agency, ministry or the like or in any court) regarding Borrower's ownership of any of the Collateral, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same, except for such abandonment, determination or dedication which is permitted under subparagraph (a) above.
- (c) Borrower will take all necessary steps, including, without limitation, in any proceeding before any governmental office, agency, ministry or the like in any country or any political subdivision thereof, to maintain and pursue each application (and to obtain the relevant registration) and to maintain each registration of the Collateral, including, without limitation, filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference and cancellation proceedings (except to the extent that dedication, abandonment or invalidation is permitted under subparagraphs (a) and (b) above) or as set forth in Schedule 1.
- (d) In the event that any of the Collateral is infringed, misappropriated or diluted by a third party, Borrower shall provide reasonably prompt notice to Agent and take such action as Borrower shall reasonably deem appropriate under the circumstances, which

may include suit for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution to protect such Collateral.

- (e) At its option, Agent may discharge taxes, liens or security interests or other encumbrances at any time levied or placed on the Collateral, may place and pay for insurance on the Collateral upon failure by Borrower to provide insurance satisfactory to the Agent. Borrower agrees to reimburse Agent on demand for any payment reasonably made and any expense incurred by Agent pursuant to the foregoing authorization. Subject to Agent's rights under the Loan Agreement, until an Event of Default occurs and after expiration of any applicable grace or cure period and an acceleration of the Obligations, Borrower may have possession of the Collateral and use it in any lawful manner not inconsistent with this Agreement.
- 12. **Notice.** All notices or other communications hereunder shall be given in the manner and to the addresses provided in the Loan Agreement.
- 13. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate the remaining provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.
- 14. No Waiver; Cumulative Remedies. The Agent shall not by any act, delay, omission or otherwise be deemed to have waived any of its rights or remedies hereunder, and no waiver shall be valid unless in writing, signed by the Agent, and then only to the extent therein set forth. A waiver by the Agent of any right or remedy hereunder on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to any right or remedy which the Agent would otherwise have had on any future occasion. No failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising on the part of the Agent any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies hereunder provided are cumulative and may be exercised singly or concurrently, and are not exclusive of any rights and remedies provided by law or in the Loan Agreement or any other agreements between the parties.
- 15. **Waivers; Amendments.** None of the terms and provisions of this Agreement may be waived, altered, modified or amended except by an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto.
- 16. <u>Limitations by Law</u>. All rights, remedies and powers provided in this Agreement may be exercised only to the extent that the exercise thereof does not violate any applicable provision of law which may be controlling and are limited to the extent necessary so that it will not render this Agreement invalid, unenforceable in whole or in part or not entitled to be recorded, registered or filed under the provisions of any applicable law.
- 17. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and its respective successors and assigns, and nothing herein or in the Loan Agreement or any other collateral security document is intended or shall be construed to give any other person any right, remedy or claim under, to or in

respect of this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other collateral security document. This Agreement may be signed in separate counterparts.

- 18. <u>Termination and Reassignment</u>. Agent agrees that upon the termination or expiration of the Loan Agreement, termination of any obligations of Lenders to make loans to or issue letters of credit for Borrower and the payment and performance in full of all Debt, Agent will promptly execute documents releasing the liens, security interests and charges created hereby and to reassign Agent's interest in the collateral to Borrower, without warranty, representation or guaranty of any nature or kind.
- 19. <u>Applicable Law</u>. Unless the Agent's interests in any Collateral are necessarily subject to the law of another jurisdiction or country, this Agreement shall be governed by, and be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the internal laws (and not the laws of conflict) of the State of Michigan.
- 20. **Entire Agreement.** This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding of the parties relating to the subject matter of this Agreement, and may only be amended or modified in writing signed by all parties.
- 21. <u>Waiver Of Jury Trial.</u> THE AGENT AND THE BORROWER, AFTER CONSULTING OR HAVING HAD THE OPPORTUNITY TO CONSULT WITH COUNSEL, KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT EITHER OF THEM MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LITIGATION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY RELATED INSTRUMENT OR AGREEMENT, OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED BY THIS AGREEMENT, OR ANY COURSE OF CONDUCT, DEALING, STATEMENTS (WHETHER OR AL OR WRITTEN), OR ACTIONS OF ANY OF THEM. NEITHER THE AGENT NOR THE BORROWER SHALL SEEK TO CONSOLIDATE, BY COUNTERCLAIM OR OTHERWISE, ANY ACTION IN WHICH A JURY TRIAL HAS BEEN WAIVED WITH ANY OTHER ACTION IN WHICH A JURY TRIAL CANNOT BE OR HAS NOT BEEN WAIVED. THESE PROVISIONS SHALL NOT BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN MODIFIED IN ANY RESPECT OR RELINQUISHED BY EITHER THE AGENT OR THE BORROWER EXCEPT BY A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY BOTH OF THEM.

a Delaware corporation
Ву:
Its: Project
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Ву:

respect of this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other collateral security document. This Agreement may be signed in separate counterparts.

- 18. <u>Termination and Reassignment</u>. Agent agrees that upon the termination or expiration of the Loan Agreement, termination of any obligations of Lenders to make loans to or issue letters of credit for Borrower and the payment and performance in full of all Debt, Agent will promptly execute documents releasing the liens, security interests and charges created hereby and to reassign Agent's interest in the collateral to Borrower, without warranty, representation or guaranty of any nature or kind.
- 19. <u>Applicable Law</u>. Unless the Agent's interests in any Collateral are necessarily subject to the law of another jurisdiction or country, this Agreement shall be governed by, and be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the internal laws (and not the laws of conflict) of the State of Michigan.
- 20. **Entire Agreement.** This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding of the parties relating to the subject matter of this Agreement, and may only be amended or modified in writing signed by all parties.
- 21. Waiver Of Jury Trial. THE AGENT AND THE BORROWER, AFTER CONSULTING OR HAVING HAD THE OPPORTUNITY TO CONSULT WITH COUNSEL, KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT EITHER OF THEM MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LITIGATION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY RELATED INSTRUMENT OR AGREEMENT, OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED BY THIS AGREEMENT, OR ANY COURSE OF CONDUCT, DEALING, STATEMENTS (WHETHER OR AL OR WRITTEN), OR ACTIONS OF ANY OF THEM. NEITHER THE AGENT NOR THE BORROWER SHALL SEEK TO CONSOLIDATE, BY COUNTERCLAIM OR OTHERWISE, ANY ACTION IN WHICH A JURY TRIAL HAS BEEN WAIVED WITH ANY OTHER ACTION IN WHICH A JURY TRIAL CANNOT BE OR HAS NOT BEEN WAIVED. THESE PROVISIONS SHALL NOT BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN MODIFIED IN ANY RESPECT OR RELINQUISHED BY EITHER THE AGENT OR THE BORROWER EXCEPT BY A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY BOTH OF THEM.

PRINCE SPORTS, INC.
a Delaware corporation

By:

Its:

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

7

Name: David M. Duffy

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

SCHEDULE 1

DET_C\557438.1

Schedule 1

					_		א	رور	الات	/ \ \	سلا	•	_	_									
Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Antigua & Barbuda	Antigua & Barbuda	Albania	Albania	Albania	Algeria	
PRINCE (word)	TOPSPIN	SPECTRUM COMP	PRINCE Logo (old)	PRINCE Logo (old)	PRINCE Logo (old)	RESPONSE	PRINCE (word)	EXTENDER	LONGBODY	PRECISION	THUNDER	PRINCE (word)	ENDURANCE	P Logo	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE & Crown Device	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	
482725	496143	435774	417704	372614	417705	480190	393520	494632	1996442	1996441	1996443	1358190	1815348	1558920	1,655,963	1,693,038		1050447	98	AL/M/2002/0000 78	AL/M/2002/0000 77	1188	
4-Mar-88	26-Sep-88	6-Nov-85	9-Mar-82	9-Mar-82	9-Mar-82	27-Jan-88	1-Jul-83	5-Sep-88	23-Aug-95	23-Aug-85	23-Aug-95	15-Dec-82	5-Sep-91	28-Aug-86	12-Jul-88	5-Jun-89			22-Feb-94	12-Feb-02	12-Feb-02	28-Nov-82	
A.482,725	A.496,143	A.435,774	B.417,704	B.372,614	B.417,705	A.480,190	B.393,520	A.494,632	1,678,256	1,607,877	1,656,055	1,653,420	1,468,387	1,367,924	1,655,303	1,655,332	1482	1308				45,723	
15-May-91	7-Jul-92	1-Jui-88	25-Jul-85	28-Sep-88	28-Sep-88	21-Sep-89	28-Sep-88	15-Jan-91	10-Aug-98	23-Jul-96	19-Jan-98	18-Dec-97	30-Sep-93	27-Dec-89	31-Jan-98	14-Jan-98	17-Jan-91	11-Feb-85				28-Nov-82	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	4
28	28	28	25	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	25	100	1 8	28	28	18	28	25,28	
tennis call unrowing machines; tennis balls; tennis and squash racquets; strings for tennis and squash racquets; tennis and squash bags.	Gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; racquets and racquet strings; tennis racquet strings.	Tennis racquets and other sporting goods.	Tennis clothing	Tennis racquet strings and tennis bags	Tennis racquet strings and tennis bags	Tennis and squash racquets and parts and accessories therefor	Tennis racquets and strings therefor.	Tennis and squash racquets and all other goods in this class	Tennis, squash, badminton and racquetball racquets.	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	All goods in Class 28.	All goods in Int. Class 28.	All goods in Class 28	Shoes and athletic clothing	All goods in the class	Sport bags and holdalls.	Sporting articles for use in playing tennis, machines and apparatus, all for use in training for tennis and similar games; and parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.	Tennis and squash racquets	Athletic bags	Tennis racket and tennis racket covers	Hats, yisors, headbands, wrist-bands, T-shirts, shirts, shorts, warm up suits, socks and shoes. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis rackets, tennis racket strings, tennis balls, tennis bags. (Class 28)	5.5

1 of 47

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0345

PRINCE TRADEMARKS

tennis bags.	(Banama s 49)	Registered	31-Jan-86	10789	10-Dec-82	10789	PRINCE (word)	Bahamas
Tennis ball throwing mechines, tennis	28							
Golf clubs.	28	Registered	26-May-97	169,852	24-Mar-97	AM 1683/97	PRINCE (word)	Austria
tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	9-Nov-95	160,829	18-Aug-95	AM 4662/95	LONGBODY	Austria
Sporting articles not included in other classes;					0			
racquets.	28	Registered	16-Nov-95	161,024	18-Aug-95	AM 4661/95	THUNDER	Austria
Sporting articles not included in other classes; tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton								
Skis.	28	Registered	26-Aug-64	53,134	29-May-64	AM 11991/64	PRINCE (word)	Austria
	18,25,28	Registered	9-Oct-89		19-May-89	AM 2435/89	PRINCE Logo (New)	Austria
racquets and fitting therefor	25,28	Registered	22-Apr-88	119,355	9-May-86	AM 1459/86	PRINCE (word)	Austria
classes: racquets for ball games, tennis								
shoes. (Class 25) Games, toys; gymnastic								
boots; shoes and slippers, sport shoes, tennis								
Clothing articles sportswear tennic disesses:	8	i vogioror	0.001	100,207	101	Jan 4, 9,04	7000000	Cuenta
Games and toys; gymnastic and sporting articles (except clothing); string for tennis	3		8					
racquets and racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	25-May-98	745,555	2-Oct-97	745555	POWER RING	Australia
Stringed sports racquets, namely tennis racquets, badminton racquets, squash			!					
including golf bags.	28	Registered	25-Mar-97	730733	25-Mar-97	730733	PRINCE (word)	Australia
Golf clubs, golf equipment in this class								
Shirts, shorts, warm-up suits, socks, t-shirts, hats, sun visors, head/wrist bands.	25	Registered	22-Sep-82	B381419	22-Sep-82		bouncing ball logo (I)	Australia
sports.	28	Registered	20-Jun-97	670,003	18-Aug-95	670003	THUNDER	Australia
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets and balls and other items for racquet								
Sporting articles including tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	19-Nov-96	670,002	18-Aug-95	670002	LONGBODY	Australia
Tennis, squash and badminton racquets, racquet strings, strung racquets, racquet parts and sports bags included in this class	28	Registered	5-0ct-95	A544,836	29-Oct-90	544838	P Logo	Australia
Tennis and squash racquets and all other goods in this class	28	Registered	27-Jun- 9 0	A.494,633	5-Sep-88	494633	CONSTANT TAPER	Australia
racquet strings, strung rackets, racquet parts, sports bags included in this class	28	Registered	27-May-91	B.449,583	4-Aug-86	449583	P Logo	Australia
Sporting goods including tennis and squash racquets	28	Registered	27-Oct-83	550,616	18-Feb-91	550616	CTS THUNDERSTICK	Australia

Z of 47

Bahamas	PRINCE (word)	10789A	10-Dec-82	10789A	31-jan-86	Registered	25 (Bahama s 38)	25 Hats, visors, head-bands, wrist-bands, T- (Bahamal shirts, shirts, shorts, warm-up suits, socks s 38) and shoes.
								Tennis rackets, tennis racket strings, tennis balls, tennis ball throwing machines, tennis
Bahrain	PRINCE logo (new)	769/89	30-Sep-89	12,840	6-May-90	Registered	18	All goods in class 18
Bahrain	PRINCE logo (new)	770/89	30-Sep-89	12.841	6-May-90	Registered	25	All goods in class 25
Bosnia Herzegovina	PRINCE (word)	BAZ983367a	28-Dec-98			Pending	18, 25, 28	Sport bags and holdalls.
Belize	PRINCE & Crown		5-Aug-82	4813	22-Sep-83	Registered	28	Sporting articles for use in playing tennis; machines and apparatus, all for use in training for tennis and for similar games; and parts and fittings for all the aforesiad goods.
Benelux	LET THE GAMES		2-Jun-89	483580	2-Jun-89	Registered	18, 25, 28	Leather, Imitation leather, tennis bags, in Class 18; clothing, shoes, particularly tennis shoes, in Class 25; gymnastic and sporting articles, particularly tennis rackets, tennis balls, and tennis ball throwing machines, in Class 28.
Benelux	PRINCE Logo (new)	66852	7-Apr-89	474,651	1-Od-90	Registered 18,25,28	18,25,28	Leather and imitation leather, articles made from these materials included in this class; trunks and suitcases, particularly handbags, attache cases and tennis bags. (Class 18) Clothing, including boots, shoes, slippers an socks; and tennis footwear.
Benelux	CUSHION GRIP	70815	8-Nov-90	483,710	2-May-91	Registered	28	Games, toys, gymnastic and sporting article not included in other classes, decorations to Christmas trees.
Benelux	CTS THUNDERSTICK	65941	18-Jan-89	456,645	1-Sep-89		18,25,28	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials; animal skins; trunk and suitcases; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear, headgear. (Class Cames, toys; gymnastic and sporting article
Benelux	TOPSPIN	64729	3-Oct-88	451,255	17-Apr-89	Registered	28	28 Tennis racquet string.
								Sports bags, not included in other classes. (Class 18) Games, toys; gymnastic and sporting articles (not included in other classes), including tennis, squash and badminton racquets, racquet strings, and
Benelux	PRINCE (word)	47 903	17-Nov-82	385,925	22√ui-83	Registered	25,28	Hats, visors, head-bands, wristbands, T- shirts, shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks an shoes. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis racquet strings and tennis bags. (Clas 28)

3 of 47

Brazil	Brazii	Brazil	Boph	Ворл	8 0 0 0	Ворг	Bop	Вор	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux
_			Bophuthatswana	Bophuthatswana	Bophuthatswana	Bophuthatswana	Bophuthatswana	Bophuthatswana	elux	elux	elux	elux	elux	elux
PRINCE Logo (old)	PLogo	P Logo	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	ACE FACE & device	ACE FACE	ZERO VIBE	PRINCE (word)	LONGBODY	THUNDER	PRECISION	EKTELON
81086556	816638454	816638462	82/0944	82/0946	82/0947	82/0945	89/0548		69187	890694	79815	79813	79814	42111
28-May-82	27-Feb-92	27-Feb-92	29-Nov-82	29-Nov-82	29-Nov-82	29-Nov-82	18-May-90	18-May-90	31-Jan-90	27-Mar-97	23-Aug-95	23-Aug-95	23-Aug-95	9-May-79
810865556	816638454	816638462	B.82/0944	B.82/0946	B.82/0947	B.82/0945	B89/0548	90/0544	476.151	617,376	586,452	582261	584,053	357,980
13-Nov-84	26-Oct-93	2-Aug-83	3-Aug-84	3-Aug-84	3-Aug-84	3-Aug-84	18-May-90	18-May-90	5-Nov-90	6-May-98	4-Nov-96	1-Aug-96	1-Oct-96	9-May-79
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
25,28	28	25	7	25	28	18	28	25	28	28	28	28	28	28
Hats, visors, headbands wristbands and undershirts. (Class 25) Tennis strings and tennis bags. (Class 28)	Tennis, squash and badminton racquets, racquet strings, string racquets, racquet parts and components.	Articles of clothing for sports, sports footwear, tennis shoes, sports bags.	Tennis ball throwing machines; machines, apparatus and equipment for use in connection with or in relation to sporting facilities and activities, and for use in the preparation of such facilities and activities; parts of, accessories, compnents and fittin	Articles of clothing of all kinds, including hats, visors, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts, shirts, shorts, warmup suits and socks; footwear, including shoes.	Sporting articles and equipment of all kinds, including tennis racquets, tennis balls and tennis racquet strings; bags included in this class for sporting activities; tennis ball throwing machines.	Bags of all kinds for use in sporting activities, including tennis bags, hand luggage, trunks and travelling bags, articles made of leather or of imitations of leather and not included in other classes.	Games and playthins, gymnastic	Clothing, including boots shoes &	Games, toys, gymnastic and	Golf clubs, golf club bags, golf gloves, tees for golf and golf balls.	Games, toys; gymnastic and sports articles (not included in other classes), especially, tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets; decorations for Christmas trees.	Games, toys; gymnastic and sporting articles (not included in other classes), including tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets; decorations for Christmas trees.	Games, toys; gymnastic and sporting articles (not included in other classes), including tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets; decorations for Christmas trees.	Tennis racquets, paddle ball and racquet ball racquets, cords and strings for these racquets.

4 of 47

Table tennis paddles, balls, nets, tables,	28	Pending		14-Oct-97	858619		PRINCE (word)	Canada
skirts,	25	Registered	2-Feb-90	1	7-Oct-88	616781	BEGIN	Canada
Clothing, namely tennis shorts and tennis							LET THE GAMES	
Sporting goods, namely tennis and	28	Registered	12-Jan-90	364,219	7-Sep-88	614735	CTS GRADUATE	Canada
Sporting goods, namely tennis and	28	Registered	12-Jan-90	364,220	7-Sep-88	614736	CTS APPROACH	Canada
racquet covers, tennis ball throwing machines	28	Registered	10-Apr-92	l	14-Jul-89	636528	PRINCE Logo (new)	Canada
inserts and shoe laces; sporting goods, namely, tennis balls, tennis racquets, tennis	7,18,25,	• -	i					
Athletic and sports bags; clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweatshirts, shorts, sweatsuits, hats, caps, headbands, wristbands, athletic shoes,								 .
Sporting goods, namely tennis and squash racquets.	28	Registered	12-Jan-90	364,222	7-Sep-88	614739	SYSTEM TAPER	Canada
	18,25,28	Registered 18,25,28	17-Jul-91	17,925	23-Mar-90	10547	PRINCE Logo (new)	Bulgaria
shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks and shoes.	25	Registered	29-Oct-82	11.917	29-Oct-82	12805	PRINCE Logo (old)	Brunei Darussalam
Hats, visors, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts,	ļ	q						
Hats, visors, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts, shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks and shoes.	25	Registered	29-Oct-82	11.751	29-Oct-82	12803	PRINCE (word)	Brunei Darussalam
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis racquet strings, tennis balls, tennis bags.	28	Registered	29-Oct-82	11,745	29-Oct-82	12802	PRINCE (word)	Brunei Darussalam
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis racquet strings, tennis balls, tennis bags.	28	Registered	29-Oct-82	11,916	29-Oct-82	12804	PRINCE Logo (old)	Brunei Darussalam
Sports racquets for tennis, badminton, racquetball and squash, tennis balls, racquet string, racquet string machines, tennis ball throwing machines, golf clubs, golf balls, golf grips, sports gloves.	28	Registered	99-ابال-27	819848247	14-Mar-97	819848247	PRINCE P Logo	Brazil
Sports bags, golf bags, garment bags and luggage, clothing, namely tennis apparel, shirts, shorts, pants, warm-up suits, warm-up jackets, headbands, wristbands, visors, skirts, hats and athletic footwear, sports gloves	18.25	Pending			14-Mar-97	819848239	PRINCE P Logo	Brazil
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	16-Nov-99	818984414	19-Dec-95	818984414	THUNDER	Brazil
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	8-Sep-98	818982942	15-Dec-95	818982942	LONGBODY	Brazil
Sporting goods.	28	Registered	27-Nov-90	814771572	24-Apr-89	814771572	PRINCE Logo (new)	Brazil
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis balls and strings for tennis racquets.	28	Registered	10-Dec-85	811271927	18-Aug-83	811271927	PRINCE (word)	Brazil

6 of 47

Tennis ball throwing machines and string for tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton
Registered

tennis shoes.	22	Cedistered	40-10-4-0	-1000				7
skins, sport snoes, americ forms, socks and		Popioto	۵ > •	24835	3-Aor-84	24835	PRINCE (word)	Cyprus
Hats, head-bands, wrist-bands, T-shirts,							-	
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis balls and tennis string.	28	Registered	29-Mar-84	B23832	31-May-83	23832	PRINCE (word)	Cyprus
Tennis bags	L	Registered	29-Mar-84	23831	31-May-83	23831	PRINCE Logo (old)	Cyprus
racquets, tennis balls and tennis string.	28	Registered	23-Jan-84	B23621	30-Mar-83	23621	PRINCE Logo (old)	Cyprus
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis	_							
sweaters, smus, shorts, warmup suits, socks and shoes.	25	Registered	29-Mar-84	23620	30-Mar-83	23620	PRINCE Logo (old)	Cyprus
Hats, eye-shades, head bands, wrist bands,	· -							
types (Class 28)	28	Registered	26-Mar-99	130010	26-Mar-99	473/99	EKTELON	Cuba
Rackets colficiums and sporting goods of all	\perp	k						
Shoes, clothing	┙	Registered	26-Mar-99	130009	26-Mar-99	472/99	EKTELON	Cuba
Bags	*************************************	Registered	26-Mar-99	130008	26-Mar-99	471/99	EKTELON	Cuba
squash, racquetball	28 8	Registered	28-Oct-99	Z981576	18-Dec-98	P981576A	PRINCE (Word)	Croatia
fitting of golf clubs, racquets for tennis,	5		} }		<u> </u>			.
club component parts, kits of parts for custom	_							
visors and caps, Class 25; Golf clubs, golf	_							
hats,	_							
18: Athletic clothing, athletic shoes, socks,	 (
Sports bags.	18	Registered	86-1017-82	108.465	/R-150-71	231830	PRINCE logo (new)	Costa Rica
onitio, ridio, viocio, ricadodinas, will stodinas	ı	o de la constante	00 5 00	100 105	17.00.07	2000	DINOT In the second	
ishiris hats visors headhands wristhands	25	Registered	19-Aug-96	96250	4-Oct-95		PRINCE (word)	Costa Rica
racquets, tennis balls and tennis bags.	28	Registered	29-Feb-84	63373	22-Jul-83		PRINCE (word)	Costa Rica
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis								
Sport shirts, warm-up suits and rain suits	25	Registered	29-Sep-99	221853	9-Aug-89	307216	PRINCE logo (new)	Colombia
decorations for Christmas trees.		Registered	1-Oct-91	134,959	2-Jun-89	303530	PRINCE logo (new)	Colombia
sporting articles not included in other classes:	<u> </u>							
All goods included in class 18	\perp	registered	18-100-1	1.34.800	RO-UNC-7	970000	Traince logo (riew)	COLOURIDIA
VIII anada indicada in alemando			2	434050	3	202500	DBNICE Ions (now)	Colombia
Tennis, squash, badminton and racquetball		Registered	7-ve-ve-7-	998.017	1-Oct-95	950126687	THUNDER	China
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets	28	Registered	14-Jul-97	1,052,196	9-Oct-95	950126688	LONGBODY	China
Racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	20-Dec-90	537,837	22-Dec-89	8946720	Logo	China
Tennis footwear, tennis apparel	25	Registered	28-Feb-91	544.718	9-Mar-90	90006584	PRINCE Logo (new)	China
Tennis racquet, tennis string and sporting articles.		Registered	30-Sep-89	363,035			PLogo	China
Tennis footwear, tennis apparel	1	Registered	30-Mar-92	589.244			PRINCE (word)	China
balls, golf clubs and balls, tennis bags.	28	Registered	20-Mar-92	588,070	15-Apr-91		PRINCE Logo (new)	China
Tennis racquets, squash racquets, tennis		,	33	60000	À			
racquetball and badminton racquets.	64	Registered	30-Nov-84	216,247	3-Mar-84		PRINCE Logo (old)	China
Chinese machines and string for tennis, squash	Chinese							

Machinery and all other goods included in Fiji Class 6.	7 (Fiji Machine Class 6) Class 6.	Registered	7-Feb-85	27,999	13-Aug-82	15043	PRINCE Logo (new)	Fjjj
Class 38.	38)	Registered	7-Feb-85	28,000	13-Aug-82	15044	PRINCE Logo (new)	FIII
Articles of clothing and all other goods in Fili	25 (Fiji Class							
Games and playthings, sporting articles, namely, stringed sport racquets	28	Registered	24-Sep-99	001320605	24-Sep-99	001.320.605	Shock Block	European Comm.
Sports bags for tennis	1 8	Registered	26-Dec-92	74822	11-Jul-89	74822	PRINCE (word)	Egypt
Tennis strings and tennis balls.	28	Registered	24-Oct-87	61516	1-Nov-82	61516	PRINCE (word)	Egypt
Hats, visors, head-bands, T-shirts, shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks and shoes	25	Registered	11-Jun-89	61514	1-Nov-82	61514	PRINCE (word)	Egypt
Hats, visors, head-bands, T-shirts, shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks and shoes	25	Registered	11-Jun-89	61513	1-Nov-82	61513	PRINCE Logo (old)	Egypt
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Pending			28-Aug-95	97180	PRECISION	Egypt
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Pending			28-Aug-95	97179	LONGBODY	Egypt
Games, toys; gymnastic and sports articles (except clothing); ornaments and decorations for Christmas trees.	28	Registered	20-Jun-90		28-Jul-89	16555	PRINCE Logo (new)	Ecuador
Clothing	25	Registered	20-Jun-90	5243-95	28-Jul-89	16554	PRINCE Logo (new)	Ecuador
Leather and imitation leather, articles of these materials not included in other classes; skins, luggages and handbags, umbrellas, parasols and walking canes; whips, hamesses and saddlery.	18	Registered	27-Sep-90		28 - Jul-89	16553	PRINCE Logo (new)	Ecuador
~ C 1	28	Registered	15-Feb-80		25-Apr-79	1754/79	EKTELON	Denmark
Wristbands for sports use, warm-up suits for sports use and shoes for sporting use, namely tennis. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis rackets, tennis balls, tennis racket strings, specially shaped tennis bags. (Class 28)	25,28	Registered	22-Aug-86		17-Nov-82	5197/82	PRINCE (word)	Denmark
All goods in Class 18. Cuffs (wrist-bands for sports use), training suits (warm-up suits for sports use), shoes for sporting use, namely tennis shoes. (Class 25) All goods in Class 28.	18,25,28	Registered 18,25,28	19-Oct-90	6879/1990	9-Jun-89	4193/89	PRINCE Logo (new)	Denmark
Tennis bags. (Class 18) Tennis apparel and athletic footwear. (Class 25) Tennis, squash and badminton racquets.	18,25,28	Registered 18,25,28	20-Mar-92	169,491	30-Jul-90		PRINCE Logo (new)	Czech Republic

9047

10 of 47

Gymnastic and sporting articles, in particular	28	Registered	16 Feb 84	1 068 458	16-Feb-84	P31196/28 Wz	PROBLEND	Germany
Tennis racquets.	28	Registered	1-Mar-84	1,060,331	22-Mar-83	P30124/28 Wz	PRINCE J/R	Germany
Tennis and golf sporting equipment.		Registered	11-Apr-94	2,061,959	2-Apr-93	P44502/28 Wz	FEATHERLITE TECHNOLOGY LOGO	Germany
Strings for racquets; gymnastic and sportings goods not included in other classes.	28	Registered	3-Aug-95	2,909,575	18-May-94	P46580/28 Wz	DURATHIN	Germany
Tennis and squash racquets.	28	Registered	11-Jul-89	1,142,808	30-Sep-88	P37039/28 Wz	EXTENDER	Germany
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, namely animal skins; trunks, briefcases and handbags, sport and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery. (Class 18) Gymnastic and sporting goods (class 28)	18,28	Registered	24-Mar-87	1,104,107	24-Jul-86	P34097/25 Wz	PRINCE (word)	Germany
Golf clubs and golf balls.	28	Registered	21-Feb-91	1,172,384	24-Mar-90	P39302/28 Wz	PRINCE Logo (new)	Germany
Tennis equipment.	28	Registered	14-Dec-89	1,151,382	14-Mar-89	P37751/28 Wz	PRINCE TOPSPIN	Germany
class 2		Registered	14-Aug-90	1,162,606	3-Aug-89	P38354/28 Wz	PRINCE Logo (new)	Germany
	7.8.18.2							
Adjustable arch support for athletic	10	Registered	13-Jun-96	2,100,443	Ņ	P45804/25 Wz	ARCH BRIDGE	Germany
Games, playthings, gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; Christmas decorations	28	Registered	27-Apr-79	1,525,490	27-Apr-79	514880	EKTELON	France
Stringed sports racquets, namely tennis racquets, badminton racquets, squash racquets and racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	13-Mar-98	97 697 543	2-Oct-97	97/697,543	POWER RING	France
Sports racquets.	28	Registered	11-Jul-97	97 661 985	4-Feb-97	97/661,985	THUNDERZONE	France
Sports racquets.	28	Registered	11-Jul-97	97 661 986	4-Feb-97	97/661,986	THUNDERBOOM	eoner
Golf bags.	28	Registered	11-Jul-97	97 661 987	4-Feb-97	97/661,987	PRINCE (word)	France
Games, toys, gym and sports articles excepting fishing articles.		Registered	9-Oct-85	1,326,389	9-Oct-85		THUNDER	France
Squash and racquetball racquets; bumper strips for squash and racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	8-Mar-96	96 614 970	8-Mar-96	96/614,970	WALLBEATER	France
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	17-Aug-95	95 584 940	17-Aug-95	95/584,940	LONGBODY	France
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	17-Aug-95	95 584 941	17-Aug-95	95/584,941	THUNDER	France
reather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear, headwear	18,25,28	Registered	28-Jan-93	93 452 778	28-Jan-93	93/452,778	EKTELON	France

11 of 47

Hats, visors, headbands,	L	Registered	28-Aug-84	2-Feb-83 48192/68/108	2-Feb-83		PRINCE Logo (old)	Guatemala
balls and tennis bags.	28	Registered	28-Aug-84	2-Feb-83 48193/69/108	2-Feb-83		PRINCE Logo (old)	Guatemala
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, strings for tennis racquets, tennis								
Racquets	28	Registered	3-Nov-80	67509	3-Nov-80		EKTELON	Greece
Hats, visors, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts, shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks and shoes. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis rackets, tennis balls, tennis racket strings, tennis bags. (Class 28)	25,28	Registered	18-Feb-86	73,662	21-Dec-82	73662	PRINCE (word)	Greece
Hats, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts	25	Registered	17-Jan-85	23,331	13-Dec-82	23331	PRINCE Logo (old)	Ghana
Visors	L	Registered	29-Oct-85		9-May-85	23563	PRINCE Logo (old)	
Visors		Registered	29-Oct-85	ı	9-May-85	23379	PRINCE (word)	
Hats, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts	25	Registered	17-Jan-83	1	13-Dec-82	23329	PRINCE (word)	
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis racquet strings, tennis balls and tennis bags.		Registered	29-Oct-85		9-May-85	23330	PRINCE (word)	
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis racquet strings, tennis balls and tennis bags.	28	Registered	29-Oct-85	23,332	9-May-85	23332	PRINCE Logo (old)	Ghana
		Registered 18,25,28	22-Oct-91	DD 648,132	8-May-90	DDW 59446/28	PRINCE Logo (new)	Germany, East
Toys and playthings; gymnastic and sporting goods, namely racquets for tennis, badminton, squash and racquetball.	28	Registered	10-Dec-97	397 47 037	2-Oct-97	39747037.1	POWER RING	Germany
Golf clubs.	ш	Registered	3-Jul-97	397 13 105	24-Mar-97	39713105.4	PRINCE (word)	Germany
Clothing, footwear, headgear. (Class 25) Sports racquets, gymnastic and sports articles, included in Class 28; games, playthings. (Class 28)	25,28	Registered	8-Apr-97	397 04 966	5-Feb-97	39704966.8	THUNDERZONE	Germany
Clothing, footwear, headgear. (Class 25) Sports racquets, gymnastic and sports articles, included in Class 28; games, playthings. (Class 28)	25,28	Registered	8-Apr-97	397 04 964	5-Feb-97	39704964.1	THUNDERBOOM	Germany
Bumper strips on squash and racquetball racquets, squash and racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	6-Nov-96	396 13 854	21-Mar-96	39613854.3	WALLBEATER	Germany
Gymnastic and sporting articles, namely tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	6-Mar-96	395 33 744	17-Aug-95	39533744.5	THUNDER	Germany
Tennis racquets, paddle and racquetball racquets, tennis racquet stringers.	28	Registered	21-Dec-79	995,306	28-Apr-79	E20790/28 Wz	EKTELON	Germany
Tennis ball throwing machines. (Class 7) Tennis bags. (Class 18) Hats, caps, visors, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks and shoes. (Class 25) Tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis racket strings. (Class 28)	7,18,25, 28	Registered	3-Jun-83	1,049,273	29-Nov-82	P29820/25 Wz	PRINCE (word)	Germany

1.4.6- 23.26,27 All good in these classes; especially games 23.26,27 All good in these classes; especially games 28.30,3 playthings and equipments; gymnastic and 1,33,34, sporting articles (excluding clothing);
Registered
29-Mar-96 Registered 28
Pending 28
Pending
22-Feb-91 Registered 18,25,28 and badminton racquets. (Class 28)
26-Nov-96 Registered 28
2-Sep-97 Registered 28
8-May-98 Registered 28
Registered 18
Registered
29-Aug-86 Registered 28
Registered 28 Registered 28
Registered 28
7-Aug-95 Registered 28
Registered
Τ
14-Jan-83 Registered
Registered 28
Registered 25

130f47

T-shirts, hats, visors, head-bands.		Registered	16-May-84	51,112	2-Nov-80	51112	PRINCE Logo (old)	Israel
Tennis bags.	18	Registered	2-Feb-89	51,111	2-Nov-80	51111	PRINCE Logo (old)	Israel
Hats, visors, headbands	25	Registered	13-Apr-89	55,705	8-Feb-83	55705	PRINCE LOGO (new)	Israel
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.		Registered	5-Jan-97	100,233	21-Aug-95	100233	PRECISION	Israel
Stringed sports racquets.		Registered	4-Feb-97	100,232	21-Aug-95	100232	LONGBODY	Israel
Tennis, squash, badminton and racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	5-Jan-97	100,234	21-Aug-95	100234	THUNDER	Israel
cames equipment for tennis and squash tennis ball throwing machines, racquets, balls, racquet strings, tennis and squash bags.	28	Registered	30-Dec-88	55,706	8-Feb-83	55706	PRINCE (word)	Israel
Games equipment for tennis and squash tennis ball throwing machines, racquets, balls, racquet strings, tennis and squash bags.	28	Registered	10-Nov-88	51,028	24-Oct-80	51028	PRINCE Logo (old)	Israel
Racquets.	L	Registered	7-Feb-89	55,680	1-Feb-83	55680	P Logo	Israel
Tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis ball throwing machines, tennis strings and tennis bags.	28	Registered	22-Mar-82	B.105,781	22-Mar-82	849/82	PRINCE Logo (old)	Ireland
Articles of clothing included in class 25;		Registered	7-Aug-92	B.134,569	16-May-89	2628/89	PRINCE Logo (new)	Ireland
Leather and imitations		Registered	7-Aug-92	B.134,568	16-May-89	2627/89	PRINCE Logo (new)	Ireland
Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles included in Class 28; decorations for Christmas trees.		Registered	7-Aug-92	B.134,570	16-May-89	2629/89	PRINCE Logo (new)	Ireland
Hats, visors, headbands	25	Registered	22-Mar-82	B.105,780	22-Mar-82	848/92	PRINCE Logo (old)	Ireland
Class: 25	25	Registered	15-Oct-82	B.106,974	15-Oct-82		Bouncing ball logo	ireland
Hets, visors, headbands and wristbands. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, sports racquets, racquet strings, tennis balls, sports bags. (Class 28)	25,28	Registered	8-Sep-97	81292	17-Feb-97	7511502	PRINCE (word)	Iran
		Registered	12-Dec-92	314,260	12-Dec-92	14635 B/92	WHIP	Indonesia
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	30-Aug-96	366,257	11-Oct-95	D95 18875	THUNDER	Indonesia
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	15-Aug-97	381,492	11-Oct-95	D95 18874	LONGBODY	Indonesia
Sports apparatus, i.e. tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	30-Jul-96	364,408	11-Oct-95	D95 18876	PRECISION	Indonesia
Tennis and badminton racquets, tennis balls, golf clubs and other goods included in this class.	28	Registered	23-Dec-83	347,290	30-May-83	HC0101-10595	PRINCE (word)	Indonesia
rackets	28	Registered	12-Dec-92	314,259	12-Dec-92	14635 A/92	WHIP	Indonesia
Leather and imitation leather, articles made	18	Registered	13-Oct-97	398,867	5-Aug-89		PRINCE Logo (new)	Indonesia
Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles (except clothing); ornaments and decorations for Christmas trees.	28	Registered	13-Oct-97	398,866	5-Aug-89		PRINCE Logo (new)	Indonesia

14 0 47

1

28 decorations for Christmas trees. Lists upon book bands write bands T				30 November 1	22220 C/R2		
Games and playthings; gymnastic and	Registered	6-May-91	544,880	28-Oct-88	25330 C/88	EXTENDER	Italy
Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes decorations for Christmas trees.	Registered	16-May-91	545,382	16-Nov-88	25942 C/88	TOPSPIN	Italy
bags, Leather and imitations or learner, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; harness and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear, 18,25,28 headwear	Registered 18	21-Nov- 9 0	536,450	16-Sep-88	24100 C/88	PRINCE Logo (new)	Italy
28 parts; sports bags.	Registered	5-May-87	479,120	19-Sep-86	21928 C/86	PRINCE & P Logo	Italy
All Chemicals used in industry, science and Classes photography, as well as in agriculture, (1-42) horticulture and forestry, unprocessed excludin artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; g manures; g, 18.25, fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical subst	Registered 9,	23-Nov-94	635,225	9-Jun-92	TO92C001202	PRINCE Logo (new)	Italy
28	Registered 18	30-Nov-95	663,720	19-Jan-93	TO93C000064	PRINCE CUP	ltaly
Tennis, s	П	4-Jul-96	682,916	28-Mar-94	T094C000795	PRECISION	Italy
 Optical apparatus and instruments; glasses; Visors, clothing, including 	Registered 9	24-Aug-93 3-Mar-86	603,704 409.514	24-Dec-90	50703 C/90 20425 C/82	PRINCE Logo (new)	Italy
		22-Feb-91	540,384	19-Aug-82	20770 C/82	J/R	Italy
25, 28 Class: I.C. 25, 28	Registered 2	16-May-91	545381	16-Nov-88	25941 C/88	LET THE GAMES BEGIN	Italy
Class: I.C.25 Athletic boots, shoes, stockings 28 shoes, hats,	Registered	29-Nov-91	555,502	13-Apr-89	19 75 0 C/89	FLOW SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY logo	Italy
25 Class: 25	Registered	24-Oct-91	552,015	16-Dec-88	49791 C/88	FLOW SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY	Italy
18, 25, 28 Class: 18, 25, 28	Registered 18	14-Dec-91	555514	17-May-89	20835 C/89	ACE FACE	Italy

15 of 47

Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Jamaica	Jamaica	Italy	italy	Italy
PRINCE Logo (new)	THE PRINCE PRO	DURATHIN	THUNDER	THE PRINCE SOVEREIGN & Design	THE PRINCE SOVEREIGN & Design	THE PRINCE SOVEREIGN & Design	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE Logo (new)	P logo in gold	LET THE GAMES	FLOW SYSTEM	EKTELON & Flame	BLAST	APPROACH	PLAYING IN THE	PRINCE (word) with Katakana	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE CUP	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE (word)	LONGBODY	THUNDER	EKTELON
58298/1989	15777/81	53121/1994	12531/1895	54930/1986	54929/1986	54928/1986		58297/1989	10-101244		113749/1988	124789/1985	12532/1995	12533/1995	50062/91		55576/1986	282397/1992	TM 28/132	22448	TO95C003330	TO95C003192	33737 C/78
23-May-88		30-May-94	10-Feb-95	29-May-86	29-May-86	29-May-86		23-May-89	27-Nov-98		7-Sep-88	13-Dec-85	10-Feb-95	10-Feb-95	15-May-91		30-May-86	30-Sep-92	13-Dec-82	13-Dec-82		25-Oct-95	30-Apr-79
2,540,724	2,439,278	3,250,065		2,211,579	2,306,382	2,115,944	2,050,129	2,481,423		2,302,200	2,308,912	2,043,685			2,565,463	425,455	2,208,709	3,086,805	B.24,620	B.22,448	718,710	718,581	374,611
31-May-83	31-Jul-92	31-Jan-97		23-Feb-90	30-Apr-91	21-Feb-89	26-May-88	30-Nov-92		27-Feb-91	31-May-91	26-Apr-88			31-Aug-93	18-May-53	30-Jan-90	31-Oct-95	7-Sep-94	16-Sep-91	17-Jul-97	17-Jul-97	24-Oct-85
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
(Japane se 24)	28 (Japane se 24)	28	28	25	18	24	24	18	28	22	22	3, 14	28	28	24	25	25	41	28	28	28	28	28
(Japane Sporting goods Inclusive of tennis and golf se 24) equipment	Sporting goods.	Sporting and gymnastic implements.	Class 28: Sporting and gymnastic	Class: 25 (Japanese 22), Shoes and all other	Class: 18 (Japanese 21) Tennis bags and all	Class: 24, 25 (Japanese 17) Clothing fabric	Class: 24, 25 (Japanese 17) Foreign clothing	Class: 18, 25 (Japanese 22) Footwear, umbrellas,	Tennis and badminton	Footwear and all other goods belonging in	Class: 22	Class 3, 14, 18 (Japanese 21) Personal accessories,	Sporting and gymnastic	Sporting and gymnastic	Class: 24, 25 (Japanese 17) Clothing fabric	Class: 25 (old Japanese 61), Rubber shoes, leather	Class: 25 (Japanese 22), Shoes, inserts and	Sporting activities, including	Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis racquet strings, tennis balls and tennis bags.	Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis racquet strings, tennis balls and tennis bags.	Stringed sports racquets.	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	Tennis racquets, peddle and racquetball racquets, and strings for tennis racquets

16 of 47

Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan
SPECTRUM	PRINCE (word)	SIERRA with Katakana	THE PRINCE CLASSIC	TRICOMP	EXTENDER	DURAFLEX	SPECTRUM COMP	BEGIN BEGIN	PROBLEND	SPIN PLUS	PRINCE (word) with Katakana	PRINCE in Katakana	GRAPHTECH DB	OVERTIME
12534/1995			15778/81		102688/1988	140253/1992	102104/1985	111486/1988	15740/1984	530/1984	575/1981	47005/1989	102691/88	68028/1991
10-Feb-95			3-Mar-81		7-Sep-88	14-Jul-92	9-Oct-85		23-Feb-84	10-Jan-84	8-Jan-81	24-Apr-89	7-Sep-88	28-Jun-91
3,357,493	1,599,213-2	1,030,323-2	2,439,279	2,298,225	2,298,224	3,036,188	2,025,871	2,315,500	1,928,574	2,066,030	2,095,981	2,540,723	2,347,325	2,568,841
7-Nov-97	30-Jun-83	3-Sep-73	31-Jul-92	31-Jan-91	31-Jan-91	28-Apr-95	22-Feb-88	28-Jun-91	28-Jan-87	22-Jul-88	30-Nov-88	31-May-93	30-Oct-91	31-Aug-93
Registered	Registered			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
28	28 (Japane se 24)		28 (Japane se 24)	28		28	9,15,28 (Japane se Class	17	15,28 (Japane se 24)	28 (Japane se 24)	28 (Japane se 24)	28 (Old Japanes e 24)	24	28 (Japane se 24)
Sporting and gymnastic implements, wax for skis, fishing tackle, Go game equipment (Japanese board game), Shogi game equipment (Japanese chess), dice, Sugoroku games (Japanese parcheest), dice cups, diamond games, chess games, checkers, conjuring apparatus	28 (Japane Sporting goods inclusive of tennis and golf se 24) equipment	Sporting and gymnastic goods.	Sporting goods.	Toys, dolls, sporting goods.	Tennis and squash racquets and all other goods belonging to Old Japanese class 24.	Racquet strings and other sporting and gymnastic goods.	Toys, dolls, recreation equipments, sporting 9,15,28 and gymnastic goods, fishing tackle, musical (Japane instruments, musical performance se Class accessories, gramophones, records, their 24) parts and accessories.		Toys, dolls, recreation equipments, sporting and gymnastic goods, fishing tackle, musical instruments, musical performance assessories, gramophones, records, their parts and accessories.	Toys, dolls, recreation equipments, sporting and gymnastic goods, fishing tackle, musical instruments, musical performance accessories, gramophones, records, their parts and accessories.	Sporting goods.	Sporting and gymnastic goods.	Tennis rackets, squash rackets and all other goods in this class	Tennis racquet string and all other goods belonging to Old Japanese class 24.

17 of 47

Hats, visors, headbands,	25	Registered	24-Jun-87	21204	7-Jul-83	21204	PRINCE Logo (old)	Jordan
Hats, visors, headbands,	25	Registered	24-Jun-87	21205	7-Jul-83	21205	PRINCE (word)	Jordan
tennis bags.	28	Registered	24-Jun-87	20902	7-Jul-83	20902	PRINCE Logo (old)	Jordan
	28	Registered	26-May-87	20827	7-Jul-83	20827	PRINCE (word)	Jordan
Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis		Registered	28-Apr-93	2526219			TRIPLE THREAT with Katakana	Japan
Toys, dolls, tennis equipment for children, other sporting and gymnastic goods.	28	Registered	25-Jun-99	4,286,763	17-Feb-98	11892/1998	PLAYLAND	Japan
Stringed sports racquets, namely tennis racquets, badminton racquets, squash racquets and racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	26-Mar-99	4255861	9-Oct-97	166523/97	POWER RING	Japan
Sports racquets.	28	Registered	5-Mar-99	4246900	19-Aug-97	149805/97	MORPHING	Japan
Tennis racquets, squash racquets, racquetball racquets, and other sports and gymnastic implements.	28	Registered	5-Mar-99	4246885	5-Aug-97	145846/97	SWEET SPOT	Japan
Sports racquets, racquet gut, other sporting and gymnastic goods.	28	Registered	23-Oct-98	4,202,446	20-Feb-97	16573/1997	THUNDERZAP	Japan
Sports racquets, racquet gut, and other sporting and gymnastic goods.	28	Registered	23-Oct-98	4,202,445	20-Feb-97	16572/1997	THUNDERZONE	Japan
Sports racquets, racquet gut, other sporting and gymnastic goods.	28	Registered	23-Oct-98	4,202,444	20-Feb-97	16571/1997	THUNDERBOOM	Japan
Paddle and racquetball racquets, racquetball gloves, racquetball racquet holding straps, and all other goods in this class.	28 (Japane se 24)	Registered	26-Jan-88	2,012,277	6-Jun-83	51359/83	EKTELON & Flame Logo	Japan
straps, and all other goods belonging in Old Japanese class 24.	(Japane se 24)	Registered	19-Aug-87	1,978,830	6-Jun-83	51360/1983	Flame Logo	Japan
	7 (Japane se 9)	Registered	23-Jul-87	1,965,335	13-Dec-85	124790/1985	Flame Logo	Jepan
	28 (Japane se 24)	Registered	27-Oct-83	1,627,390	23-Apr-79	29771/1979	EKTELON	Japan
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	12-Dec-97	4,090,602	17-Aug-95	84792/1995	LONGBODY	Japan
Toys, dolls, recreation equipment, sporting and gymnastic goods, fishing tackle, musical instruments, musical performance accessories, gramophones, records, their parts and accessories.	15,28 (Japane se 24)	Registered	30-Sep-93	2,576,275	15-May-91	50084/1991	PLAYING IN THE	Japan

18 of 47

			_				
6	28 (Korear						
) is	Registered 43)	23-Oct-89	181,805	5-Sep-88	20120/88	TOUR DE FORCE	Korea, South
g o	(Korear						
' ≌	Registered 43)	9-Nov-84	106,940	22-NOV-82	14248/82	PRINCE (WORD)	Korea, South
92							
g co	(Korean						
۳	Registered 43)	3-May-88	153,878	13-Aug-86	15173/86	PRINCE & P Logo	Korea, South
Ø) :
og o	(Korean						
ىرە	Registered 43)	9-1V0V-04	100,830	CO-IBIM-07	4 100/00	77.1400	Norda, Godan
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	_	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	400 028	30 Mar 93	A400/92	מיוויטם ויס	Corpo Couth
- ori	(Korean						
ഹ	28						
	Registered 43)	10-Jun-86	126,372	24-Feb-84	2751/84	PROBLEND	Korea, South
	(Korean						
,,,,	Registered 43)	30-Oct-90	203,768	22-May-89	12489/89	PRINCE Logo (new)	Norea, South
a.		1					
	(Korean						
	8C Deleneigen	OS-AON-11	429900	24-080-67	91-00010	- Togo	Toron, Coons
		47 Now 09	420006	34.0	07-58675		Korea South
	Registered 18, 26	12-Jan-93	256,958		12488/1989	PRINCE Logo (new)	Korea, South
	Registered 25	10-Dec-96	351,267	27-Oct-94	42762/94	PRINCE Logo (new)	Korea, South
	Registered 25	3-Nov-93	278,410	24-Oct-92	29934/92	PRINCE CUP	Korea, South
	╗	3-Feb-94	284,322	24-Oct-92	29932/92	PRINCE CUP	Korea, South
	Registered 25	15-Oct-84	106,027	22-Nov-82	14249/82	PRINCE (word)	Korea, South
	Registered 18, 25	4-Jun-97	364,146	11-Jun-96	96-906	Logo	Korea, South
	7					EKTELON & Flame	
	Registered 25	26-Oct-81	78,592	1-Dec-80	9860/80	Logo	Korea, South
	Registered 25	29-Jun-98	406,772	5-Mar-97	97-9614	Logo	Korea, South
	T					EKTELON & Flame	
	Registered 28	2-Oct-86	131,624	10-Dec-85	21086/85	EKTELON & Flame	Korea, South
	Registered 18	14-Nov-86	133,657	10-Dec-85	21085/85	Logo	Korea, South
- 12	T					EKTELON & Flame	
25	T	8-Sep-83	30880	4-Mar-83	30880	PRINCE Logo (old)	Kenya
õ	Registered 2	8-Sep-83	30881	4-Mar-83	30881	PRINCE Logo (old)	Kenya

19 of 47

Leather and imitation leather, products of Clothing, footwear and hats			2	200	1000	14145	PRINCE & P logo	Mexico
L	25	Registered	20-Jun-95	495,234	7-Jul-94	204603	Logo	Mexico
	d 18	1 1	6-Jul-95	496,788	7-Jul-94	204602	EKTELON & Flame	Mexico
All kind of wearing apparel, footwear and		Registered	24-Feb-92	406681	28-Feb-91		Bouncing ball logo	Mexico
	d 25		11-Dec-93		5-Jan-83	M/98222	PRINCE (word)	Malaysia
		l	3-Apr-96		20-Nov-89	89/07173	PRINCE Logo (new)	Malaysia
L	28		3-Oct-97	95/10180	27-Sep-95	95/10180	THUNDER	Malaysia
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	28	Registered	3-Oct-97	95/10179	27-Sep-95	95/10179	LONGBODY	Malaysia
İ	28	Registered	23-Jul-94	89/07172	20-Nov-89	89/07172	PRINCE Logo (new)	Malaysia
Tennis rac throwing n bags.	28	Registered	28-Nov-90	M/95205	26-May-82	M/95205	PRINCE Logo (old)	Malaysia
		Registered	22-Aug-91	10947	19-Jul-91	10947	PRINCE (word)	Macau
			22-Aug-91		19-Jul-91	10944	PRINCE PRO SHOP logo	Масаи
	į		22-Aug-91	10946	19-Jul-91	10946	PRINCE (word)	Macau
Class: 25 Shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks	d 25	Registered	22-Aug-91	10948	19-Jul-91	10948	PRINCE (word)	Macau
,5ħ	18, 25, 19 28	Pending			18-Dec-98	858/1998	PRINCE (word)	Macadonia
Tennis ba rackets, te tennis bag bands, T- socks and	N		10-Feb-83	43391	10-Feb-83	43301	PRINCE (word)	Lebanon
Sports ba	_		22-Jul-98	411,615	5-Mar-97	97-9613	EKTELON & Flame	Korea, South
Tennis, so racquets, rods and	28 (Korean Class ad 43)		16-May-97	362,228	18-Aug-95	31993/95	LONGBODY	Korea, South
aan ss) Balls and racquets.	28 (Korean Class 43)		5-Jan-87	136,080	10-Dec-85	21087/85	EKTELON & Flame	Korea, South
an Tennis balls, rackets, tennis nets, baseballs, se basketballs, metal toys, playing cards, fishing rods and saddles.	28 (Korean Class ad 43)	Registered	12-Nov-93	279,234	24-Oct-92	29933/92	PRINCE CUP	Korea, South

Monaco	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico			
PRINCE (word)	THUNDER	LONGBODY	PRECISION	EKTELON & Flame	PRINCE (word)	DURATHIN	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE & P logo
14653	241534	241551	241533	204604	24332	199223	63757	61039	63756	212267	61038	14146
22-Jan-93	29-Aug-95	29-Aug-95	29-Aug-95	7-Jul-94	27-Apr-87	17-May-94	1-Jun-89	21-Apr-89	1-Jun-89	4-Feb-83	21-Apr-89	10-Sep-86
93.14607	529,734	504,945	504,940	495,235	339,825	479,625	369,181	367,869	369,180	305,906	368,727	332,590
1-Mar-93	29-Aug-96	25-Sep-95	25-Sep-95	20-Jun-95	28-Dec-87	17-Nov-94	31-Oct-89	29 - Sep-89	31-Oct-89	12-Mar-85	23-Oct-89	21-Sep-87
Leather an made of th classes; an bags; umb whips and Registered 18,25,28 shoes and	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
18,25,28	28	28	28	28	9,12,16, 18,20,22	28	9,12,16, 18,20,22	9,12,16, 18,20,22	18, 22	10, 25	18, 22	12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 28, 9
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials not included in other classes; animal skins; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, shoes and all sports articles	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	Games, toys; sports and gymnastic articles not included in other classes; Christmas tree ornaments.	Gloves, earplugs and diving suits. (Class 9) Car seats for children, buggies and cars. (Class 12) Knapsackes for excursionism. 9,12,16. (Class 18) Sleeping bags. (Class 20) 18,20,22 Awnings for tents and tents. (Class 22) .28 Games, toys and articles for gym and sports.	Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees.	Gloves, earplugs and diving suits. (Class 9) Car seats for children, buggles and cars. (Class 12) Knapsackes for excursionism. (Class 18) Sleeping bags. (Class 20) Awnings for tents and tents. (Class 22) Games, toys and articles for gym and sports.	Gloves, earplugs and diving suits. (Class 9) Car seats for children, buggies and cars. (Class 12) Knapsackes for excursionism. (Class 18) Sleeping bags. (Class 20) 9,12,16, Awnings for tents and tents. (Class 22) 18,20,22 Games, toys and articles for gym and sports, 28 e	Articles made of leather and imitations	Orthopedic footwear (Class 20), Footwear	18, 22 Articles made of leather and imitations	Class: 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 28, 9 Gloves, earplugs and

Boots, shoes, slippers, sandals and similar	25	Registered	19-Mar-82	B.123.073	4-Apr-78	123073	PRINCE Loop (new)	New Zeelend
Trunks, cases, travelling bags,	18	Registered	6-Mar-81	B.123,072	4-Apr-78	123072	PRINCE Logo (new)	New Zealand
Clothing including shirts, shorts,		Registered	24-Sep-82	B144171	24-Sep-82		Bouncing ball logo	
Boots, shoes, slippers, sandals and	L	Registered	13-Mar-89	B.166,545	10-Jul-86	166545	PRINCE (word)	New Zealand
Clothing, including boots, shoes and	25	Registered	6-Jan-92	B89/0903	4-Jul-89	89/0903	PRINCE Logo (new)	bic
Leather and imitations of leather	18	Registered	6-Jan-92	B89/0902	4-Jul-89	89/0902	PRINCE Logo (new)	Namibia, Republic of
Articles of clothing of all kinds including	25	Registered		B83/0006	6-Jan-83	B83/0006	PRINCE (word)	Namibia, Republic of
Bags of all kinds for use in sporting	18	Registered		B83/0005	6-Jan-83	B83/0005	PRINCE (word)	Namibia, Republic of
Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles (except clothing); ornaments and decorations for Christmas trees.	28	Registered	6-Jan-92	B89/0904	4-Jul-89	89/0904	PRINCE Logo (new)	Namibia, Republic
Tennis ball throwing machines; machines, apparatus and equipment for use in connection with or in relation to sporting facilities and activities, and for use in the preparation of such facilities and activities; parts of, accessories, components	7	Registered	30-Sep-83	B83/0004	6-Jan-83	B83/0004	PRINCE (word)	Namibia, Republic of
Sporting articles and equipment of all kinds, including tennis racquets, tennis balls and tennis racquet strings; bags included in this class for sporting articles; tennis ball throwing machines.	28	Registered	30-Sep-83	B83/0007	6-Jan-83	B83/0007	PRINCE (word)	Namibia, Republic of
Hats, visors, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts shirts, shorts, underwear, socks and shoes. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, strings for tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis bags. (Class 28)	25,28	Registered	13-Dec-82	32,922	6-Dec-82	446	PRINCE Logo (old)	Morocco
Hats, visors, headbands, wristbands, T-shirts shirts, shorts, underwear, socks and shoes. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, strings for tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis bags. (Class 28)	25,28	Registered	18-Dec-82	32,923	6-Dec-82	446	PRINCE (word)	Morocco
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials not included in other classes; animal skins; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, perasols and welking sticks; whips and saddlery. (Class 18) Ciothing, Registered 18,25,28 shoes and all sports articles n	18,25,28	Registered	1-Mar-93	93.14604	22-Jan-83	14650	EKTELON	Monaco

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0366

Liogo (new) 111884 14May-75 B.111884 24-May-77 Registered 28	Registered 18,25,28 badminton racquets. (Class 28)	18,25,28	Registered	30-Jul-92	67,426	27-Mar-90	Z-90156	PRINCE Logo (new)	Poland
111684 1.May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 12-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-84 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-82 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28 034013 15-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 18 6542 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25 15446 1-Dec-91 96,218 17-Mar-92 Registered 28 070420 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 97,283 8-May-92 Registered 28 194485 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194478 1-Dec-91 97,283 8-May-92 Registered 28 165058 28-Jun-88 81,335 25-Oct-86 Registered 18 65058 28-Jun-88 89,014 Pending 28 65057 28-Jun-88 59,014 Registered 25	(Class 25) Tennis racquets, squash and								
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 822,311 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-84 Registered 25,28 823,718 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-84 Registered 28 93,41141 20-Apr-79 108,475 9-Mov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-86 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-87 139,355 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 11-S-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 139035 11-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-84 Registered 28 13034013 15-Sep-83 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 13034013 15-Sep-83 11-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 25 15-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 25 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 194471 1-Dec-82 163,057 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 97,283 8-May-92 Registered 28 194485 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194485 22-May-89 81,835 25-Oct-98 Registered 28 194486 1-Jul-88 49299 5-Oct-98 Registered 28 1859446 21-Jul-88 650,014 29-Jul-94 Registered 18 186958 28-Juln-88 650,014 29-Jul-94 Registered 25 51446 21-Jul-88 650,014 29-Jul-94 Registered 25 51446 21-Jul-88 650,014 29-Jul-94 Registered 25 194466 21-Jul-88 650,014 29-Jul-94 Registered 25 184466 21-Jul-88 650,014 29-Jul-94 Registered 25	Tennis rackets.		Registered	13-Mar-91	50,202	28-Jun-88	65057	P Logo	Philippines
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-86 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-86 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034012 15-Sap-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sap-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sap-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034014 1-Dec-82 163,967 21-Feb-89 Registered 28 034015 1-Dec-82 163,967 9-May-83 Registered 25 6542 1-Dec-82 163,967 9-May-83 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,967 9-May-83 Registered 28 154765 22-May-89 82,862 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 070419 12-Sap-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 96,218 17-Mar-92 Registered 28 194485 1-Jul-88 49,289 5-Oct-98 Registered 28 194485 12-Sap-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 165058 28-May-88 81,835 25-Oct-98 Registered 18 164763 22-May-89 81,835 25-Oct-98 Registered 18 165058 28-May-88 69,014 28-May-82 Registered 18 65058 28-May-88 69,014 28-May-92 Registered 18	Tennis rackets and strings	1	Pending			21-Jun-83	51446	PRINCE Logo (old)	Philippines
111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-88 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,718 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,718 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 70,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-90 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-82 131,755 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 15-Sap-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 139035 15-Dec-82 163,901 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 139035 15-Dec-82 163,901 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 139035 15-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 97,283 17-Mar-92 Registered 28 194485 1-Jul-88 49,299 5-Oct-96 Registered 28 104485 1-Jul-88 49,299 5-Oct-96 Registered 25 164763 22-May-89 81,835 25-Oct-96 Registered 18	Sport shirts	1	Registered	29-Jul-94	59,014	28-Jun-88	65058	P Logo	Philippines
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117.725 26-Jul-94 Registered 25,28 822,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 78,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-90 Registered 25,28 78,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-86 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-87 139,073 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 10-Nov-82 A.53,557 21-Feb-89 Registered 28 6541 1-Dec-82 163,097 9-May-83 Registered 28 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 070420 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 97,283 8-May-92 Registered 28 194485 1-Jul-88 49299 5-Oct-88 Registered 28 70418 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 10465 351,006 250-Dec-84 Registered 28 10465 12-Sep-83 51,006 250-Dec-84 Registered 28 10465 12-Sep-83 51,006 250-Dec-83 Registered 28 10466 12-Sep-83 51,006 250-Dec-83 Registered 28 10467 12-Sep-83 51,006 250-Dec-84 Registered 28 10468 13-Ber-84 49299 5-Oct-88 Registered 28 10468 13-Ber-84 51,006 250-Dec-83 Registered 28 10468 13-Ber-84 51,006 250-Dec-84 Registered 28 10469 13-Ber-84 51,006 250-Dec-84 Registered 28 10469 13-Ber-84 51,006 250-Dec-84 Registered 28	Leather and imitations of leather	1	Registered	25-Oct-89	81,835	22-May-89	154763	PRINCE Logo (new)	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28.28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117.725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25.28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-94 Registered 25.28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-94 Registered 25.28 78,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-90 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 53557 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28 6542 1-Dec-82 163,097 29-May-93 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,997 9-May-93 Registered 25 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 26 070419 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 96,218 17-Mar-92 Registered 28 194489 10-Dec-91 97,283 8-May-92 Registered 28 194485 1-Jul-88 49,299 5-Oct-88 Registered 28 194485 97114 6-May-92 Registered 25	Tennis bags		Registered	20-Dec-83	51,008	12-Sep-83	70418	PRINCE (word)	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 25,28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117.725 26-Jul-94 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-94 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 139035 11-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 139035 15-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 53558 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 25 6542 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 26 6541 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 070420 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 070499 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194649 10-Dec-91 96,218 17-Mar-92 Registered 28 1-Jul-88 49299 5-Oct-88 Registered 28	Class: 18		Registered	6-May-92	97114		194465	BIG SHOT	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283.047 9-Mar-88 Registered 25.28 822.310 5-Aug-82 117.725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25.28 82.3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 19-May-84 Registered 25.28 79.1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 79.1141 20-Apr-81 105,475 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Dec-82 153,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28 6541 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28 6542 1-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 28 6541 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,006 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 96,218 11-Mar-92 Registered 28	Clothing, footwear and headwear and all	1	Registered	5-Oct-98	49299	1-Jui-98	65546	P Logo	Pea
111684 1.May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 25,28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-86 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 53558 10-Nov-82 A.53,557 21-Feb-89 Registered 25 6542 1-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 28 194471 5-Dec-91 96,218 17-Mar-92 Registered 28	Games, toys; gymnastic and sporting articles.	1 .	Registered	8-May-92	97,283	10-Dec-91	194649	EKTELON & Flame	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 25,28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-86 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 31755 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28 6542 1-Dec-82 163,057 21-Feb-89 Registered 25 6542 1-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,057 9-May-83 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,001 9-May-83 Registered 25 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 7	Games, toys; gymnastic and sporting articles.	1	Registered	17-Mar-92	96,218	5-Dec-91	194471	EKTELON	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283.047 9-Mar-88 Registered 28 822.310 5-Aug-82 117.725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82.3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79.1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 53558 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 25 6542 1-Dec-82 163,067 21-Feb-89 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 28 070419 12-Sep-83 51,007 20-Dec-83 Registered 28	Tennis ball throwing machines.	L	Registered	20-Dec-83	51,006	12-Sep-83	070420	PRINCE (word)	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-94 Registered 25,28 82.3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-94 Registered 25,28 79.1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 25,28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-94 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-94 Registered 28 31755 15-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-94 Registered 28 53558 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25 154765 22-May-89 82,802 15-Jan-90 Registered 25	Tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis racquet strings.		Registered	20-Dec-83	51,007	12-Sep-83	070419	PRINCE (word)	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 9-May-84 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 53558 10-Nov-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 53557 10-Nov-82 A.53,557 21-Feb-89 Registered 25 6542 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25 6541 1-Dec-82 163,901 9-May-83 Registered 25	Games, toys, gymnastic and sporting articles except clothing.		Registered	15-Jan-90	82,802	22-May-89	154765	PRINCE Logo (new)	Peru
111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 78,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 53558 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28 53557 10-Nov-82 A.53,557 21-Feb-89 Registered 25 18 Registered 25	All articles in class 25		Registered	9-May-83	163,901	1-Dec-82	6541	PRINCE (word)	Paraguay
111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 31755 15-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 28 53558 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28 53557 10-Nov-82 A.53,557 21-Feb-89 Registered 25	Leather and imitations of leather		Registered	9-May-83	163,057	1-Dec-82	6542	PRINCE (word)	Paraguay
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82.3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 82.3718 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 25,28 79.1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 31755 15-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 25 53558 10-Nov-82 A.53,558 13-Mar-91 Registered 28	All goods in this class, including sportswear,		Registered	21-Feb-89	A.53,557	10-Nov-82	53557	PRINCE (word)	Papua New Guinea
111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 31755 15-Dec-82 31,755 29-Nov-84 Registered 25	throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis balls and tennis racquet strings.	28	Registered	13-Mar-91	A.53,558	10-Nov-82	53558	PRINCE (ward)	Papua New Guinea
111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82,3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28 034013 15-Sep-83 34,013 9-Apr-84 Registered 28		1	Registered	29-Nov-84	31,755	15-Dec-82	31755	PRINCE Logo (old)	Panama
111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82.3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28 034012 15-Sep-83 34,012 9-Apr-84 Registered 28			Registered	9-Apr-84	34,013	15-Sep-83	034013	PRINCE (word)	Panama
111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82.3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28 79,1141 20-Apr-79 106,475 6-Nov-80 Registered 28 139035 14-Dec-96 139035 27-May-00 Registered 28	Tennis rackets and tennis racket covers.	1	Registered	9-Apr-84	34,012	15-Sep-83	034012	PRINCE (word)	Panama
ew) 111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 25,28	sports racquets, namery, for tennis, squasn, racquetball and badminton.		Registered	27-May-00	139035	14-Dec-96	139035	PRINCE (word)	Pakistan
ew) 111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28 82.3718 13-Dec-82 116,716 16-May-84 Registered 25,28	All goods in this class.	L	Registered	6-Nov-80	106,475	20-Apr-79	79.1141	EKTELON	Norway
(new) 111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28 283047 2-Oct-97 283,047 9-Mar-98 Registered 28 (old) 822,310 5-Aug-82 117,725 26-Jul-84 Registered 25,28	All goods in Int. Class 25. All goods in Int. Class 28.		Registered	16-May-84	116,716	13-Dec-82	82.3718	PRINCE (word)	Norway
(new) 111684 1-May-75 B.111,684 24-May-77 Registered 28	Hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, T- shirts, shorts, shirts, warmup suits, socks and shoes. (Class 25) Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis rackets, tennis balls, tennis strings, tennis bags,		Registered	26-Jul- 8 4	117,725	5-Aug-82	822,310	PRINCE Logo (old)	Norway
111684 1-May-75 B.111.684 24-May-77 Registered 28	Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes, including stringed sports racquets namely tennis racquets, badminton racquets, squash racquets and racquetball racquets.		Registered	9-Mar-98	283,047	2-0ct-97	283047	POWER RING	New Zealand
	Apparatus and equipment for playing and practicing tennis including tennis rackets and tennis ball throwing or ejecting machines and apparatus.		Registered	24-May-77	B.111,684	1-May-75	111684	PRINCE Logo (new)	New Zealand

Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Russian	Russian	Russian	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian	Romania	Portugal	Portugal	Portugal	Portugal
PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE (word)	EKTELON & Flame	EKTELON	PRECISION	LONGBODY	P Logo	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE Logo (new)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)	PRINCE (word)
4225	4226	164404	164402	164401	95709893	95709894	164403	113156	21937	326643	218960	322995	218961
16-Dec-86	16-Dec-86	17-Aug-92	17-Aug-92	17-Aug-92	5-Sep-95	5-Sep-95	17-Aug-92	16-May-89	28-Jun-90	16-Oct-97	31-Dec-82	2-Apr-97	31-Dec-82
168/94	168/95	118,294	118,558	118,557	148,103	148,104	116,615	87,626	16,446		218960	322955	218,961
7-Oct-87	7-Oct-87	24-Jun-94	15-Jul-94	15-Jul-84	29-Nov-96	29-Nov-96	18-Mar-94	15-Jan-90	22-Dec-92		20-Jan-89	4-Nov-97	4-Aug-89
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered 18,25,28	Registered 18,25,28	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered 18,25,28	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered
25	28	128	18,25,28	18,25,28	28	28	18,25,28	18,25,28	18,25,28	18	25	28	28
Tennis apparel and tennis shoes.	Tennis racquets and squash racquets.	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, animal skins, hides, trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks, whips, hamess and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, hamess and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbreilas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, hamess and saddlery. (Class 18) Clothing, footwear	Tennis bags. (Class 18) Athletic sportswear. (Class 25) Tennis and badminton rackets. (Class 28)	Leather and imitations of leather	Shirts, shorts, warmup suits, socks	Golf clubs.	Tennis ball throwing machines, tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis racquet strings and tennis bags.

Singapore	PRINCE Logo (new)	7548/89	15-Nov-89	B,7548/89	31-Aug-92	Registered	18	Sports bags and holdalls.
Singapore	PRINCE Logo (new)	7549/89	15-Nov-89	B 7549/89	15-Apr-93	Registered		Articles of sports clothing: headwear
	Tringot togo (now)					d		
Singapore	THE PRINCE SOVEREIGN & Design	1893/86	8-May-86	1893/86	31-Jan-86	Registered	25	Footwear, gymnastic shoes, jackets, pants,
Singapore	THE PRINCE	1894/86	8-May-86	1894/86	15-Aug-90	Registered	18	Tennis bags
Singapore	Bouncing ball logo			B6590/82	13-Dec-81	Registered	25	Class: I.C. 25
Singapore	PROBLEND	796/84	21-Feb-84	796/84	4-Sep-87	Registered	28	Gymnastic and sporting articles (other than clothing); strings for tennis racquets.
	PRINCE & Crown							Sporting articles for use in playing tennis; machines and apparatus, all for use in training for tennis and for similar games; and
Singapore	PRINCE SPIN PLUS &	B6532/83	21-Dec-83	B 6532/83	12-Mar-90	Registered	28	String for tennis rackets.
Singapore	THE PRINCE	1892/86	8-May-86	1892/86	30-Nov-90	Registered	28	Tennis strings and tennis racquets.
Singapore	PLogo	6406/88	17-Nov-88	B.6406/88	30-Oct-93	Registered	28	Tennis, squash and batminton racquets, racquet strings, strung racquets, racquet parts, sports bags.
Singapore	PRINCE Logo (new)	7547/89	15-Nov-89	7547/89	31-Dec-91	Registered	28	Balls for games, rackets, guts for rackets, strings for rackets, golf clubs and golf balls.
Singapore	EKTELON	7357/89	9-Nov-89	7357/89	27-Feb-93	Registered	28	Balls for games and racquets.
Singapore	EKTELON & Flame	7356/89	9-Nov-89	7356/89	30-Jan-93	Registered	28	balls for games and racquets
Singapore	THUNDER	7924/95	22-Aug-95	7924/95	22-Aug-95	Registered	28	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.
Singapore	EXTENDER & Design	6721/92	3-Sep-92	T92/06721G	3-Sep-92	Registered		Balls for games, small balls for games, rackets, guts for rackets, strings for rackets.
Singapore	EKTELON	79085	9-Feb-79	79,085	9-Feb-79	Registered	28	Tennis racquets, paddle and racquetball racquets and tennis racquet stringers.
Slovakia	PRINCE (OGO (New)		30-Jul-90	169.491	20-Mar-92	Registered	18, 25, 28	
Siovenia	PRINCE (word)	Z-9970005	5-Jan-89	5-Jan-99 9970005	5-Jan-99		18, 25, 28	Sport bags and all-purpose holdalls; Athletic clothing, athletic shoes, socks, hats, visors and caps; Golf clubs, golf club component parts, kits of parts for custom fitting of golf clubs; racquets for tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton

25 of 47

τ
Ζ
Z
'n
_
₹
Ě
Ц
₹
Ź
2
•

Solomon lelande	DDINOE I ASS (AIA)	5/29897	A_Angan	70907	28- lin-80	Docietoros	<u>ာ</u>	Tennis rackets, tennis balls, tennis ball throwing machines, tennis strings and tennis
Solomon Islands	PRINCE (word)	S/31323	5-Jan-83	S/B31322	12-May-93	Registered	25	Hats, visors, head-bands.
Solomon islands	PRINCE Logo (new)	S/29696	8-Apr-82	S/29696	21-Nov-91	Registered	25	Articles of sports clothing; headwear;
								Racquets of all kinds (including tennis racquets, squash racquets and badminton racquets); parts, fittings and accessories therefor and other articles and equipment for
South Africa	PRINCE Logo (new)	89/4127	10-May-89	89/4127	26-Aug-92	Registered	28	racquet games, including but not limited to tennis and squash balls, bags
								Tennis ball throwing machines; machines, apparatus and equipment for use in connection with or in relation to sporting facilities and activities, and for use in the
South Africa	PRINCE (word)	82/9060	22-Nov-82	B.82/9060	18-Jul-84	Registered	7	preparation of such facilities and activities; parts of, accessories, components
								Sporting articles and equipment of all kinds, including tennis racquets, tennis balls and tennis racquet strings, bags included in this class for sporting articles to the formit ball.
South Amca	PRINCE (Word)	82/9063	72-VOV-82	B.82/9063	18-JUI-84	Registered	28	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton
Control	COCCA	90/10/17	- Tog-ou	9910717	O-Way-eo	registered	6	Sporting articles and equipment including
South Africa	THUNDER	95/10718	17-Aug-95	95/10718	17-Aug-95	Registered	28	tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.
	LONGBODY	95/10716	17-Aug-95	95/10716	12-Jun-98	Registered	28	Stringed sports racquets.
	PRINCE (word)	82/9061	22-Nov-82	B.82/9061	18-Jul-84	Registered		Bags of all kinds for use in sporting
	PRINCE Logo (new)	89/5892	4-Jul-89	B.89/5892	8-May-92	Registered	1	Leather and imitations of leather
South Africa	PRINCE (word)	82/9062	22-Nov-82	B.82/9062	18-Jul-84	Registered	25	Articles of clothing of all kinds including
Spain	Bouncing ball logo			1017106	21-Nov-83	Registered	25	Clothing, including shorts, shirts, warmup
Spain	CTS THUNDERSTICK	1589805	25-Sep-90	1589805	5-Dec-91	Registered		tennis and squash racquets and parts therefor
Spain	DURATHIN	1903022	16-May-94	1,903,022	5-Dec-94	Registered	28	Racquets and racquet strings.
Spain	BEGIN			1277132	20-Dec-90	Registered	25	Class; 25
				-				Games, toys, gymnastic and sports articles not included in other classes, decorations for
Spain	PRINCE Logo (new)	1282542	4-Nov-88	1,282,542	20-Mar-91	Registered	28	Christmas trees.
Spain	GRAPHTECH DB			1273237	20-Dec-89	Registered	ı	tennis and squash racquets
Spain	TOPSPIN	12//525	11-00:48	1,2/7,525	5-Jan-90	Registered	28	Strings for tennis racquets.
Spain	PLogo	1515462	4-Aug-89	1515462	4-Aug-89	Registered	ļ	Class: 25 shirts, shorts and hats
Spain	PLogo	1234448	15-Feb-88	1,234,448	28-Jun-91	Registered	25	Class: 25 clothing

Z8 racquets.	Registered	29-Mar-96	310.939	24-Aug-95	95-09481	LONGBODY	Sweden
1×	Registered	21-Mar-97	322,341	24-Aug-95	95/9482	THUNDER	Sweden
Įğ	Registered	31-May-96	313,590	24-Aug-95	95-09480	PRECISION	Sweden
terec	Registered	21-Dec-79	170,421	24-Apr-79	79-2253	EKTELON	Sweden
Registered	Reg	23-May-97	323,450	7-Jun-89	89-5484	PRINCE Logo (new)	Sweden
sterec	Reg	27-Aug-93	251075		88-0483	RESPONSE	Sweden
sterec	Registered	5-Jul-91	224,720	18-Jul-86	86-5438	PRINCE (word)	Sweden
stered	Registered	31-Jul-92	238258	11-May-90	904565	CROSS SPORT & design	Sweden
Registered	R eg.	3-Jan-83	11089	3-Jan-83		PRINCE (word)	Suriname
Registered	Reg	3-Jan-83	11090	3-Jan-83		PRINCE Logo (old)	Suriname
Registered	Reg	15-Feb-93	59155	8-May-90	59155	PRINCE Logo (new)	Sri Lanka
Registered	Reg	30-Apr-93	59154	8-May-90	59154	PRINCE Logo (new)	Sri Lanka
Registered	R	10-May-91	59156	8-May-90	59156	PRINCE Logo (new)	Sri Lanka
Pending	_			14-Aug-98	2,180,695	PRINCE (word)	Spain
Pending	_			14-Aug-98	2,180,696	PRINCE (word)	Spain
jisterec	Reg	22-Feb-99	2181534	24-Aug-98	2181534	PRINCE (WORD)	Spain
Registered	Reg	31-Mar-97	2083442	31-Mar-97	2083442	PRINCE (word)	Spain
ite ne	Registered	5-Mar-96	1,982,819	29-Aug-95	1982819	LONGBODY	Spain
Togratara	100	0-1404-02	1,000,401	1 22-080-03	100001	773700 6/7	Spain

27 of 47

Tennis, squash and racquetball racquets	78	Registered	1-Aug-90	493,880			Logo	Taiwan
							EKTELON & Flame	
string for tennis rackets	ı	Registered	1-Aug-84	251771			PROBLEND	Taiwan
ropes and racquet strings	37	ĺ	16-Jan-88	389027		7542479	Plogo	Taiwan
badminton and tennis balls	28	Registered	16-Jan-97	741,750	25-Sep-95	84046948	PRINCE SOVEREIGN & P Logo	Taiwan
Strings of racquets.	28	Registered	16-Jan-97	741,754	1-Dec-95	84080905	PRINCE SOVEREIGN	Taiwan
28 (Taiwan Racquets for tennis, tennis balls, racquets for Class badminton, badminton balls, racquets for 78) racquetball, racquet balls.		Registered	1-Feb-94	631028			PRINCE SOVEREIGN	Taiwan
Racquets for tennis, covers for racquets, tennis balls, racquets for badminton, badminton balls, racquets for racquetball, racquet balls, racquets for squash, racquets, squash balls.	28 (Korean 86)	Registered	16-Dec-87	386,451			PRINCE SOVEREIGN	Taiwan
61 (Taiwan) metals, semi-manufactured products of metal	61 (Taiwan)	Registered	16-Apr-84	242675			PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	Taiwan
metals, semi-manufactured products of metals	61 (Taiwan)	Registered	16-Apr-84	242674			PRINCE (WORD)	Taiwan
Sports bags and raquet covers	8	Registered	1-Jul-84	248685			COMP	Taiwan
Clothing and shoes	25	Registered	30-Dec-86	352152			PRINCE PRO STAFF & design	Switzerland
Clothing	25	Registered	23-Sep-82	321823		5477	Bouncing ball logo (I)	Switzerland
Tennis ball throwing machine; Tennis balls and other sports equipment, sports footwear	25, 28	Registered	26-Apr-89	372161			PRINCE (WORD)	Switzerland
Footwear, namely shoes, insert, shoe laces, fernis rackets, tennis ball throwing machines, tennis balls, and other sporting articles	25, 28	Registered	23-Aug-86	347,212			PRINCE (WORD)	Switzerland
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets	28	Registered	16-Jan-97	434,164	18-Aug-95	9754/1895.6	LONGBODY	Switzerland
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets	28		16-Jan-97	434,165	18-Aug-95	9755/1995.8	THUNDER	Switzerland
gymnastics and sports articles (other than clothing); sports bags	18, 28		30-Dec-86	352151			PRINCE PRO SHOP and design	Switzerland
sporting goods, particularly racquets	28	l	14-Mar-83	322392		5789	PRINCE J/R	Switzerland
tennis, squash and badmitton racquets, sports bags	28		6-Nov-86	351513		4985	P PRINCE	Switzerland
Leather and imitation leather, products of these materials not include d in other classes, umbrellas, parasols, canes, walking sticks, cothing, footwear, headgear, toys, games, gymnastic and sporting articles in Class 28, and Christmas tree decorations	18, 25, 28	Registered	19-May-89	372756		3778	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	Switzerland

andbags and
s
sik
nt trade and
ing.
attache cases,
attache cases,
attache cases,
attache cases,
attache ball and
h, racquet ball and
h, racquet ball and
so, and badminton
land badminton
sil and badminton

PATENT REEL: 014294-FRAME: 0372

28 of 47

81044875 4-Sep-92 601355 16-Jun-83 Registered 25 81990 1-Apr-83 Registered 25 1-Apr-83 Registered 25 277885 31-Jul-83 Registered 25 31-Jul-83 Registered 26 375,1728 1-Sep-97 Registered 26 1-Sep-97 Registered 27 1-Sep-97 Registered 28 8-Sep-85 1-Apr-83 Registered 28 Registered 28 8-Sep-85 741,785 1-Jan-87 Registered 28 8-Sep-85 741,785 1-Jan-87 Registered 27 70 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,749 1-Jan-87 Registered 28 8-Sep-95 741,749 1-Jan-88 Registered 28 8-Sep-95 741,749 1-Jan-89 Registered 28 8-Sep-95 741,749 1-Ja	7	EKTELON & Flame							
EKTELON & Flame 10046775 4-Sep-92 591980 1-Apr-43 Registered 1200 1-Apr-43 Registered 1200 1-Apr-43 Registered 125 1-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 Registered 125 1-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 Registered 125 1-Apr-43 Registered 125 1-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 Registered 125 1-Apr-44 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 Registered 125 1-Apr-44 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-44 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-43 12-Apr-4	Taiwan	logo	81044865	4-Sep-92	601355	16-Jun-93	Registered	25	Class: Cl 40 Clothing
FLOW SYSTEM		EKTELON & Flame	25011010		50000				
TECHNOLOGY	alwaii	IEI OW CALEM	01047010	4-000-04	201000	1477	Nagioidicu		
PLOGO 271785 31-Jul-33 Registered 25	Taiwan	TECHNOLOGY			464420	1-Nov-89	Registered	25	Class: Cl 41 boots, shoes
PLOGO 375,126 1-59-97 Registered 18	Taiwan	PLOGO			217895	31-Jul-83	Registered	25	Class; Cl 48 boots and shoes
PRINCE (WORD)	Taiwan	PLOGO			375,126	1-Sep-97	Registered	18	
PRINCE (WORD)	Taiwan	PRINCE (w/chinese)			15102		Registered	25	
PRINCE (WORD) 18671 1-6b-84 Registered 28	Taiwan	PRINCE (WORD)			416419	1-Apr-83	Registered	25	Class: 41 Boots, shoes
PRINCE (WORD) 18670 10-345 Registered	Taiwan	PRINCE (WORD)			234791	1-Feb-84	Registered	26	
PRINCE (MORD) 86044666 28-Aug-97 10-Jan-86 Registered 8 PRINCE SOVEREIGN 752711 356737 16-Jan-86 Registered 9 PRINCE SOVEREIGN 7527709 359737 16-Jan-87 Registered 9 PRINCE SOVEREIGN 7527709 359737 16-Jan-87 Registered 9 PRINCE SOVEREIGN 7527709 359126 1-Jan-87 Registered 28 PLOGO PLOGO 235003 31-Jan-84 Registered 28 PLOGO PLOGO 235003 31-Jan-84 Registered 28 PLOGO PLOGO 235003 31-Jan-84 Registered 28 PLOGO PRINCE PLOGO 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,755 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,755 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO 84060904 1-Dec-95 741,753 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO 84046947 25-Sep-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PRECISION 86051039 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-98 Registered 28 PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-98 Registered 28 Pending 25 Pending 26 PRINCE (WORD) 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 Pending 26 PRINCE (PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 Pending 26 PRINCE (PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 Pending 26 PRINCE (PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 Pending 26 PRINCE (PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 PRINCE (PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 PRINCE (PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 PRINCE (PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 PRINCE (PR	Taiwan	PRINCE (WORD)			18670	1-Oct-85	Registered		Class: Cl 8 import and export trade and
PRINCE P LOGO 86044688 28-Aug-97 Pending 28 PRINCE SOVEREIGN 7527711 356737 16-Jun-48 Registered PLOGO 7527709 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered PRINCE SOVEREIGN 7527709 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered PLOGO 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 34042295 21-Aug-95 730,688 1-Oct-86 Registered 28 PLOGO 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,785 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84060904 1-Dec-95 741,745 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84048947 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84048947 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO	Taiwan	PRINCE (WORD)			18671	1-Oct-85	Registered	ω	
PRINCE SOVEREIGN 752711 356737 16-Jun-86 Registered PLOGO 7527709 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered PRINCE SOVEREIGN 7527709 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered & PLOGO 35970 1-Jan-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 35970 1-Jan-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 35970 1-Jan-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 34060906 1-Dec-95 730,698 1-Oct-96 Registered 28 PLOGO 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,755 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,753 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLogo 84060906 125-Sep-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 </td <td>Taiwan</td> <td>PRINCE P Logo</td> <td>86044669</td> <td>28-Aug-97</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Pending</td> <td>28</td> <td>1 – 1</td>	Taiwan	PRINCE P Logo	86044669	28-Aug-97			Pending	28	1 – 1
PLOGO 752711 356737 16-Jun-86 Registered 2		PRINCE SOVEREIGN							Class: Cl 50 book satchels, attache cases,
PRINCE SOVEREIGN 7527709 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered A P LOGO 7527709 351970 1-Jan-87 Registered PRINCE SOVEREIGN 358128 1-Mar-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 358128 1-Mar-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 84042295 21-Aug-85 730,898 1-Oct-96 Registered 28 PLOGO 84040294 1-Dec-95 741,755 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 840469904 1-Dec-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84046947 25-Sep-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLogo 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO 86051039 2-Oct-97 838972 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 PRINCE (WORD) 19031	Taiwan	PLOGO	752711		356737	16-Jun-86	Registered		
PRINCE SOVEREIGN PLOGO 358126 1.Mar-87 Registered 25 PLOGO 235003 31.Jan-84 Registered 25 PLOGO 235003 31.Jan-84 Registered 70 LONGBODY 84042295 21.Aug-85 730,698 1.Oct-96 Registered 28 PLOGO 84080904 1.Dec-95 741,755 16.Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84080904 1.Dec-95 741,749 16.Jan-97 Registered 28 PLOGO 84048946 25-Sep-95 741,749 16.Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO 84048946 25-Sep-95 741,748 16.Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLOGO 86051039 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 d PRINCE (WORD) 19331 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 <tr< td=""><td>Taiwan</td><td>& P Logo</td><td>7527709</td><td></td><td>351970</td><td>1-Jan-87</td><td>Registered</td><td></td><td>Class: 44 apparel</td></tr<>	Taiwan	& P Logo	7527709		351970	1-Jan-87	Registered		Class: 44 apparel
PLOGO 235003 31-Jan-84 Registered 70 LONGBODY 84042285 21-Aug-95 730,898 1-Oct-96 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,753 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 P Logo 84060904 1-Dec-95 741,743 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 P Logo 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PLogo 86051038 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 25 PRINCE THUNDER 86051038 2-Oct-97 838871 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 DAMINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 DAMINCE (WORD) 35541 3-Feb-98 Pending 25-Sep-96 Registered 49 DAMINCE (WORD) 19330 24-Aug-89 138910<	Taiwan	PRINCE SOVEREIGN			358126	1-Mar-87	Registered	25	Class: Cl 48 boots and shoes
LONGBODY 84042285 21-Aug-85 730,688 1-Oct-96 Registered 28	Taiwan	P LOGO			235003	31-Jan-84	Registered	70	Plastic and rubber articles not included in other classes
PRINCE P Logo 84060906 1-Dec-95 741,755 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 P Logo 84060904 1-Dec-95 741,753 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 P Logo 84046947 25-Sep-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 86006925 12-Feb-97 793,431 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 86051039 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 PRINCE THUNDER 86051038 2-Oct-97 838871 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 D PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 D PRINCE (WORD) 19330 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 D PRINCE (WORD) 193030 24-Aug-89 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 D LONGBODY	Taiwan	LONGBODY	84042295	21-Aug-95	730,698	1-Oct-96	Registered	28	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets
P Logo 84060904 1-Dec-95 741,753 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 P Logo 84046947 25-Sep-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 86051039 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 25 PRINCE THUNDER 86051038 2-Oct-97 838871 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-98 Pending 25 PRINCE (WORD) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 D PRINCE (WORD) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 D Pending 25 Pending 25 Pending 25 Pending 25 D Pending 26 Pending 26	Taiwan	PRINCE P Logo	84060906	1-Dec-95	741,755	16-Jan-97	Registered	28	Strings of racquets
P Logo 84046947 25-Sep-95 741,749 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 84046946 25-Sep-95 741,748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 86006925 12-Feb-97 793,431 16-Jan-98 Registered 25 PRINCE P Logo 86006925 12-Feb-97 793,431 16-Jan-98 Registered 25 PRINCE P Logo 86051038 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 D PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-98 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 D LONGBODY 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 D PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 D PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Taiwan	P Logo	84060904	1-Dec-95	741,753	16-Jan-97	Registered	28	Strings of racquets.
PRINCE P Logo 84046946 25-Sep-95 741.748 16-Jan-97 Registered 28 PRINCE P Logo 86006925 12-Feb-97 793,431 16-Jan-98 Registered 25 PRINCE PRECISION 86051039 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 PRINCE THUNDER 86051038 2-Oct-97 838871 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 DEFINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 DEFINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-98 Pending 25 Pending 25 DEFINCE LOGO (NEW) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 DEFINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 DEFINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 DEFINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Taiwan	P Logo	84046947	25-Sep-95	741,749	16-Jan-97	Registered	28	Racquets for tennis, squash, racquet ball and badminton and tennis balls
PRINCE P Logo 86006925 12-Feb-97 793,431 16-Jan-98 Registered 25 PRINCE PRECISION 86051039 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 PRINCE THUNDER 86051038 2-Oct-97 838871 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 d PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 d PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-98 Pending 25 d PRINCE LOGO (NEW) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 d LONGBODY 300504 10-Jan-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 d PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 d PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Taiwan	PRINCE P Logo	84046946	25-Sep-95	741,748	16-Jan-97	Registered	28	Racquets for tennis, squash, racquet ball and badminton and tennis balls
PRINCE PRECISION 86051038 2-Oct-97 838872 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 d PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 28 d PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-98 Pending 25 d PRINCE LOGO (NEW) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 d LONGBODY 300504 10-Jan-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 d PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 d PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Taiwan	PRINCE P Logo	86006925	12-Feb-97	793,431	16-Jan-98	Registered	25	Wearing apparel
PRINCE THUNDER 86051038 2-Oct-97 838871 1-Feb-99 Registered 28 d PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered 4 d PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-88 Pending 25 d PRINCE LOGO (NEW) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 d LONGBODY 300504 10-Jan-96 Kor49772 25-Sep-96 Registered 28 d PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 d PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Taiwan	PRINCE PRECISION	86051039	2-Oct-97	838872	1-Feb-99	Registered	28	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.
d PRINCE (WORD) 19031 24-Aug-89 138910 24-Aug-89 Registered d PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-88 Pending 25 d PRINCE LOGO (NEW) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 d LONGBODY 300504 10-Jan-96 Kor49772 25-Sep-96 Registered 28 d PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 d PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Taiwan	PRINCE THUNDER	86051038	2-Oct-97	838871	1-Feb-99	Registered	28	Tennis, badminton, squash and racquetball racquets.
PRINCE (WORD) 353541 3-Feb-98 Pending 25 PRINCE LOGO (NEW) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 LONGBODY 300504 10-Jen-96 Kor49772 25-Sep-96 Registered 28 PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Thailand	PRINCE (WORD)	19031	24-Aug-89	138910	24-Aug-89	Registered		Class: Cl 50 bags, tennis racket covers
PRINCE LOGO (NEW) 193030 24-Aug-89 142849 24-Aug-89 Registered 49 LONGBODY 300504 10-Jan-96 Kor49772 25-Sep-96 Registered 28 PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Thailand	PRINCE (WORD)	353541	3-Feb-98			Pending	25	Warm-up suits, sweatshirts, T-shirts
LONGBODY 300504 10-Jan-96 Kor49772 25-Sep-96 Registered 28 PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Thailand	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	193030	24-Aug-89	142849	24-Aug-89	Registered	49	tennis rackets, tennis string, tennis balls, tennis ball throwing machines
PRINCE THUNDER 312433 10-Jul-96 Kor64730 31-Oct-97 Registered 28 PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Thailand	LONGBODY	300504	10-Jan-96	Kor49772	25-Sep-96	Registered	28	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets
PRINCE PRECISION 312432 10-Jul-96 Kor64731 31-Oct-97 Registered 28	Thailand	PRINCE THUNDER	312433	10-Jul-96	Kor64730	31-Oct-97	Registered	28	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton racquets.
	Thailand	PRINCE PRECISION	312432	10-Jul- 96	Kor64731	31-Oct-97	Registered	28	Tennis, squash, racquetball, badminton racquets.

29 of 47

1		Decietored
B 1183953 2		
19-Jan-97 11615 1:		13-Aug-97 Registered
6-Nov-95 6439 18		18-Sep-96 Registered
6-Nov-95 6437 18	00	18-Sep-96 Registered
6-Nov-95 9073 3	Ψ	3-Mar-97 Registered
12-Jun-95 160678 12	N)	12-Jun-96 Registered
14-Feb-83 77105 1		14-Feb-83 Registered
19-Oct-82 EE97.1579 1:		9-Oct-82 Registered
7-Jul-89 B89/0805		7-Jul-89 Registered
B82/0997		2-Dec-82 Registered
2-Dec-82 B82/0994		2-Dec-82 Registered
7-Jul-88 B89/0804		7-Jul-89 Registered
7-Jul-89 B89/0803		7-Jul-89 Registered
2-Dec-82 B82/0996 2	Ņ	2-Dec-82 Registered
2-Dec-82 B82/0995 2-	l?	2-Dec-82 Registered

RACHETS	22/6	Registered	4-Apr-78	1,112,953	4-Apr-79	1,00001	EKTELON	United Kingdom
Composition and experience in Class 28	\perp	Docistonad	P 100	D4ROPA	0 11103	1509071	VINTAGE	\perp
Apparatus for playing the game of golf; golf clubs: oolf balls.	28	Registered	22-Mar-90	B.1.418.840			PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	
Racquets for sports; balls and shuttlecocks, all for racquet sports; racquet strings, bags adapted to carry gymnastic and sporting articles, tennis ball throwing machines, parts and fittings for all aforesaid goods.	28	Registered	13-Sep-81	1476474	13-Sep-81	1476474	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	
golf clubs & parts & fittings therefor	28	Registered	4-Apr-88	1354732	4-Apr-88	1354732	Design (LANGERT LOGO)	
Grips for racquets	L	Registered	15-Aug-86	1274559			TECHNIGRIP	L
Sports bags	18	Registered	8-Feb-78	1090628			PRINCE and Crown Design	
Articles of sports clothing; sports	25	Registered	1-Jul-94	1472883	7-Aug-91	1472883	PRINCE (WORD)	1 1
Sport bags and holdalls.	1	Registered	25-Mar-94	1472882	7-Aug-91	1472882	PRINCE (WORD)	_
gymnastic and sporting articles (other than clothing)	28	Registered	5-Jan-89	1369242	5-Jan-89	1369242	PRINCE (WORD)	United Kingdom
Sportswear and sporting footwear	25	Registered	5-Jan-89	1369241	5-Jan-89	1369241	PRINCE (WORD)	United Kingdom
Sports bags and holdalls	18	Registered	5-Jan-89	1369240	5-Jan-89	1369240	PRINCE (WORD)	United Kingdom
Sports bags and holdalls		Registered	13-Apr-83	1193958			PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	United Kingdom
Sports clothing, headwear, t-shirts		Registered	13-Apr-83	1193959			PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	United Kingdom
Articles of sports clothing		Registered	3-May-86	В 1266388			PRINCE SOVEREIGN P RACKET LOGO	United Kingdom
Sports bags and holdalls	18	Registered	3-May-86	B 1266387			PRINCE SOVEREIGN P RACKET LOGO	<u> </u>
Articles of tennis sports clothing; tennis		Registered	27-May-88	1345636	27-May-88	1345636	Plogo	
tennis racquets, squash racquets, tennis balls and squash balls	28	Registered	27-May-88	1345637	27-May-88	1345637	P logo	
tennis ball throwing machines; tennis rackets and parts and fittings therefor, tennis balls	28	Registered	13-Apr-83	1193960			PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	United Kingdom
tennis ball throwing machines; tennis racquets and parts and fittings therefor	28	Registered	3-May-86	B 1266389			PRINCE SOVEREIGN PRACKET LOGO	Ĺ
racquets	L	Registered	8-Mar-88	1337675			RESPONSE	Jnited Kingdom
throwing mac.	28	Registered	14-Sep-88	1357303			EXTENDER	United Kingdom
Tennis rackets, squash rackets, and badminton rackets part and fitting s therefor, tennis balls, squash balls, shuttlecocks, tb	 							
tennis racquets	L	Registered	8-Apr-83	B1193702			PRINCE J/R	United Kingdom
gymnastic and sporting articles	28	Registered	28-Apr-88	1342954			PRISM	1
1.7		Registered	22-Dec-83	B1209722			PRINCE SPIN PLUS & design	
1. ``	28	Registered	12-Mar-84	1214513			PROBLEND	United Kingdom
gymnastic and sporting articles (except clothing); racquet strings	28	Registered	5-Jan-89	B1368842	5-Jan-89	1368842	PRINCE TOPSPIN	United Kingdom
in Class 28; but not including any goods for use in the game of golf.	28	Registered	20-Sep-91	1,413,756	31-Jan-90	1413756	ZERO VIBE	United Kingdom
Gymnastic and sporting articles; all included								

310647

2031192 22.Aug.95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racqueis.	Sports bags	18	Registered	25-Mar-97	2,047,632	8-Apr-96	75/085,995	PRINCE P LOGO	U.S.A.
2031192 22.Aug.96 2.031,192 18.Jul-97 Registered 28 recqueits	Shorts, sweaters and sweater vests	25	Registered	6-Aug-85	1,352,974	4-Oct-84	502433	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-96 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 Incureits			9		1,000,000	7 (500)	2000	ו אוויסר בססס (סבס/	3
2031192 22-Aug-95 2.031,192 18-Jul-47 Registered 28 racquesis. Tennis, sqn Tennis sqn Tenni	Sport shirts, warm-up suits and rain suits	25	Registered	14-Aug-84	1 290 217	4-May-83	424490	BBINGS LOGO (OLD)	100
2031192 22-Aug-85 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racqueis.	Tennis shoes	25	Registered	14-Aug-84	1,290,202	22-Apr-83	422861	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	U.S.A.
2031192 22Aug-85 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racqueis.	T-shirts, hats, visors, headbands and	ı	Registered	5-Apr-83	1,233,680	5-Mar-82	353202	PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-85 2,031,192 18-Jui-97 Registered 28 racqueis.	Athletic shoes	l	Pending			13-May-89	75/704,765	PRINCE FITNESS	U.S.A.
2031192 22.Aug-95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	Golf bags	l	Registered	9-Dec-97	2,120,037	13-Feb-97	75/241,541	PRINCE	U.S.A.
2031192 22.Aug-95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	Hats and socks	1	Registered	12-Nov-96	2,015,230	21-Feb-96	74/731,281	P LOGO	U.S.A.
2031192 22.Aug.95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	Tennis shoes	25	Registered	27-Nov-84	1307141	22-Apr-83	422860	P LOGO	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 Tennis, squ	Athletic footwear	25	Registered	7-Oct-97	2,104,360	8-May-95	74/671,097	NATURAL FOOT SHAPE	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jui-97 Registered 28 Tennis, squ	Newsletter directed to tennis & other	ď	Registered	14-Jul-98	2,172,516	13-Feb-97	75/241,540	MATCHPOINT	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jui-97 Registered 28 Tennis, squ	Weight litting glove	28	Registered	20-May-86	1,394,173	29-Jul-85	73/550,482	MAGNUM	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 Tennis, squ	Sports bags	3 2	Registered	18-Feb-97	2,098,313	8-Apr-96	75/086,371	LONGBODY	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 Tennis, squ	Protective eyewear to be worn while	9	Registered	18-Sep-84	1,295,874	29-Sep-83	73/445,813	INTERCEPTOR	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	1	24	Registered	30-Nov-99	2,296,706	10-Nov-97	75/387,802	HYDROTITE	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	١×	8	Registered	2-Dec-97	2,118,113	13-Feb-97	75/241,633	EKTELON	U.S.A.
2031192 22.Aug.95 2.031,192 18.Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	Protective safety glasses to be worn	9	Registered	26-Nov-85	1,372,304	20-May-85	73/538,772	DEFLECTOR	U.S.A.
2031192 22.Aug.95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2.061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets. EER 2060472 8-Mar-96 2060472 22-Nov-96 Registered 28 racquets: pracquets: pracqu		9	Registered	10-May-83	1,237,103		73/283,466	COURT SPECS	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NIGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets. FER 2060472 8-Mar-96 2060472 22-Nov-96 Registered 28 racquets: pracquets: pracq	Racquet ball glove	28	Registered	22-Jul-86	1,402,294		73/538,766	CLASSIC	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets. Sports racquets: Paracquets:	Racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	15-Apr-86	1,390,020	18-Dec-83		ALL-PRO	U.S.A.
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sqt Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets. Sports racquets: ball crown 1050447 5-Aug-75 Registered 28 racquets: barnis, sqt 1418164 31-Jan-90 1,416,164 31-Jan-90 Registered 28 racquetball crown 1446967 3-Oct-97 2146967 3-Oct-97 2146967 3-Oct-97 Registered 28 Racquetball crown 18908 14-Apr-83 283,482 18-Dec-85 Registered 28 Paddle ten ORD) 18908 14-Apr-83 283,482 18-Dec-85 Registered 28 Paddle ten	Leather, parasols, umbrellas, walking	18, 25	Registered	25-Nov-82	258,526	26-Oct-07	173671	PRINCE (WORD)	Uruguay
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NIGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets. Sports racquets: Sports racquets: Pracquets: P	Paddle tennis	28	Registered	25-Sep-92	343.592			PRINCE (WORD)	Uruguay
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	28)	,28	-	18-Dec-85	283,482	14-Apr-83	188908	PRINCE (word)	Uruguay
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq. Tennis, sq	strings; tennis racquets; tennis balls. (Class	18,25,26							
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq. racquets: Sports racquets: Sporting ar machines and f. 1416164 31-Jan-90 1,416,164 31-Jan-90 Registered 28 Racquetball Tennis bag headbands shorts, shoes. (Classing sp.) Tennis bag headbands shorts, shoes.									
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq	shoes. (Class 25) Kerchiefs. (Class 26)								
2031192 22-Aug-95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq Ten	shorts, shorts and warmup suits, tennis								
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq Tennis,	headbands, wristbands, T-shirts, shirts,						-		-
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets racquets. Sports racquets racquets racquets racquets. Sports racquets racquets racquets racquets. 1050447 22-Nov-96 Registered 28 racquets. Sporting as machines at training for training as parts and for the following sports and for training as parts and for training for training as parts and for training as parts and for training for training as parts and for training for trainin	Tennis bags. (Class 18) Hats, visors,								
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets racquets: EER 2060472 8-Mar-96 2060472 22-Nov-96 Registered 28 racquets: racquets: pracquets: pracquets		28	Registered	3-Oct-97	2146967	3-Oct-97	2146967	POWER RING	United Kingdom
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq. 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets; pracquets; p	Stringed sports racquets, tennis racquets, badminton racquets, squash racquets and								
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. NGBODY 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets Sports racquets: Pacquets: Pacqu	Racquetball racquets.	28	Registered	31-Jan-90	1,416,164	31-Jan-90	1416164	BIG SHOT	
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.	28	Registered	5-Aug-75	1050447			Design	United Kingdom
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.								PRINCE and Crown	
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.	Sporting articles for use in playing tennis;								
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets Facquets Sports racquets; i racquets;		28	Registered	22-Nov-96	2060472	8-Mar-96	2060472	WALLBEATER	United Kingdom
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. 1 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq 2061429 18-Mar-96 2,061,429 18-Oct-96 Registered 28 racquets Sports racquets:	racquets; bumper strips for squash and								
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq. 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq. 7 Tenni	Sports racquets; squash and racquetoall								
2031192 22-Aug-95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq 7 & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets. Tennis, sq 7 Tennis, sq	racquets	28	Registered	18-Oct-96	2,061,429	18-Mar-96	2061429	PRINCE LONGBODY	United Kingdom
2031192 22-Aug-95 2.031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets. Y & Design 2061430 18-Mar-96 2,061,430 2-May-97 Registered 28 racquets.									
2031192 22-Aug-95 2,031,192 18-Jul-97 Registered 28 racquets.		28	Registered	2-May-97	2,061,430	18-Mar-96	2061430	LONGBODY & Design	United Kingdom
		6	Registered	78-inr-81	2,031,192	22-Aug-95	2031192	THUNDER	United Kingdom
Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton	Tennis, squash, racquetball and badminton	2		<u> </u>	3				

Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered	28-Sep-82 8-Jan-91 11-Jul-89 11-Jun-99 8-Nov-88 8-Jun-89 6-Jun-89 9-Feb-99 17-Aug-84	3 1,511,891 3 2,141,607 3 1,542,721 3 1,542,721 5 2,288,520 5 2,222,094 6 2,203,442 6 1,289,194	7-Mar-96 18-Aug-83	75/071,295 73/440,038	DESIGN MAGNUM 2	U.S.A.
Registered 28		1	7-Mar-96	75/071,295 73/440 038		0.0.5
Registered 28			7-Mar-96	75/071,295	Š	כ כ
Registered 28			2/-0011-0			= n Þ
Registered 28			27	74/694,386		U.S.A.
Registered 28			13-May-99	75/704,364	LITEBEAM	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Pending 28 Registered 28						
Registered 28			12-Sep-88	751.285	LANGERT & DESIGN	 S
Registered 28			2-Dec-96	75/206,615	HELIX	U.S.A.
Registered 28			12-Apr-01	76/239,344	GAME	U.S.A.
Registered 28			21-Mar-88	717731	FOILER	U.S.A.
Registered 28		2,404,480	20-Feb-90	75/438,069	FEATHERSTRIKE	U.S.A.
Registered 28			30 5	1		
Registered 28		1,547,561	14-Dec-88	769368	EXTENDER	U.S.A.
Registered 28		Г	27-Dec-88	771798	ENDURANCE	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28		1,210,697	22-Jan-81		(FLAME ONLY)	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28	8-Jan-74	976,308		72/448,105	EKTELON (WORD)	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28		_				
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 7, 25	20-Jul-82	1,202,163	22-Jan-81	73/293,936	logo)	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Registered 7, 25	-		-		EKTELON (Word and	,
Registered 28	+	2,104,001	22-1-00-00	/4/03/,20/	EN ECC	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28						
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28	24-Mar-87	1,434,096	26-Aug-86	73/617,065	DYNAX	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28	\vdash		18-Jan-96	75/047,076	DURAPERF	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28	-		11-Feb-97	75/241,013	DURAFLEX	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Registered 28	3-Mar-98	L	2-Dec-96	75/206,614	DNA	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered 28 Registered 28			20-Dec-01	76/350,628	DIRECT CONTACT	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered 28	11-Apr-89	1,534,465	4-Apr-88	720454	LOGO)	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28 Registered 28	20-IUC-01	1,040,4/2	14-0-80	7693/1	CTS APPROACH	U.S.A.
Registered 28 Pending 28 Registered 28	10 11 00	Т	11000	70074	OTOLEM	U.S.A.
Registered 28 stringed s Pending 28 Stringed	1-Aug-89	1 550 303	14-088	750374	CONSTANT TAPER	2
Registered 28			4-Dec-01	76/344,373	BANDIT	U.S.A.
	16-Apr-02	2,561,442	21-Sep-00	76/132,714	BALANCE	U.S.A.
Pending 28 stringed sports racquets			20-Dec-01	76/350,629	AIR+	U.S.A.
Registered 28	15-Jun-99	2,254,490	6-Feb-98	75/430,112	WALLBANGER	U.S.A.
Registered 9	20-Oct-87	1,461,716	28-Aug-86	617,147	SPECTER	U.S.A.
Registered 25	13-Feb-01	2,428,951	23-Jul-99	75/759,056	SHOCK ERASER	U.S.A.
Registered 9 Protective	26-Nov-85	1,372,306	20-May-85	73/538,811	SENTINEL	U.S.A.
Registered 9	3-Aug-99	2,267,723	10-Nov-97	75/387,821	ROTO SHIELD	U.S.A.
Registered 28	5-Nov-85	1,369,203	18-Aug-83	73/439,878	RACQUETBALLER	U.S.A
Registered 25 Athletic for	31-Aug-99	2,275,025	23-Feb-98	75/438,968	QUIKTRAC	USA
Registered 28 Clothing.	26-Dec-00	2,415,442	10-Aug-99	75/772,461	PRO BLEND	USA
Registered	15-Apr-97	2,052,953	23-Jul-96	75/138725	PRINCE PLOGO	4 8 1

33 647

racquet strings								-
Imovement reduction device interlaced amorno	28	Registered	10-Sep-91	1,656,894	5-Jan-90	016567	ZEROVIBE	U.S.A.
Racquet	28	Registered	28-Apr-87	1,438,181	28-Aug-86	617,209	XPRE GRAPHITE	U.S.A.
<u> </u>	Г	Registered	26-Aug-97	2,091,680	23-Dec-94	74/614,921	WHISPER	U.S.A.
\perp	Τ	Registered	9-Jul-02	2,592,838	16-Jan-01	76/194,920	WARRIOR	U.S.A.
L	Τ	Registered	16-Jul-02	2,595,694	20-Oct-00	76/150,982	WALLGLIDER	U.S.A.
	28	Registered	10-Jun-97	2,070,826	2-Feb-96	75/052,579	WALLBEATER	U.S.A.
racquet frame contacts the ground or other								
Bumper strips on squash and racquetball racquets for absorbing shock when the								
Sports racquets for squash and racquetball		Registered	19-Aug-97	2,090,003	2-Feb-96	75/052,583	WALLBANGER	U.S.A.
Grips for sports raquets	28	Registered	24-Sep-96	2,003,677	22-Feb-95	74/637,273	VISION GRIP	U.S.A.
Sports racquets		Registered	31-Jul-01	2,474,472	17-Dec-99	75/874,918	VENDETTA	U.S.A.
Stringed sports racquets	Γ	Registered	12-Dec-00	2,413,195	16-Jun-99	75/731,554	TRIPLE THREAT	U.S.A.
kits of parts for custom fitting of golf clubs	Γ	Registered	13-Jan-98	2,129,152	25-Mar-97	75/263,693	TOUR DE FORCE	U.S.A.
Golf Clubs, golf club component parts and	╗	-						5
racquet ball racquets		-	4-Feb-86	1,381,598	19-Sep-85	73/550.573	TORON GRAPHITE	48
tennis racket string	28		6-Feb-90	1,581,712	31-Mar-89	790332	TOPSPIN	U.S.A
friction coating for tennis racket strings	28		30-Aug-83	1,249,939	14-Jun-82	369421	TOPSPIN (in a can)	U.S.A
TENNIS RACQUETS	28	Registered	15-Dec-98	2,211,206	28-Jan-98	75/424,957	THUNDERSTRIKE	U.S.A.
		Registered	28-Jul-98	2,177,194	21-Feb-96	75/060,653	THUNDERSTICK	U.S.A.
racquetball and badminton racquets	28	Registered	6-Jan-98	2,127,852	27-Aug-96	75/158,212	THUNDERLIGHT	U.S.A.
Sports raquets, namely tennis squash				-	3	100000		2.6.2
Sports racquets, namely tennis,squash, racquetball and badminton racquets	28	Registered	7-Oct-97	2.102.614	18-Nov-95	75/020 824	TUINDED	n >
STRINGED SPORTS RACQUETS		Pending			14-Jul-89	75/751,053	STROBE	U.S.A.
string life and reducing friction	28	Registered	29-May-84	1,280,025	10-Jan-83	408943	STRING-SAVERS	U.S.A.
tennis racket string inserts for prolonging							COALIVEIGIA))
racquets	28	Pending	1	1,100,000	15- hp-01	76/277 270	SOVEDEICK	20.3
	28	Registered	28-Oct-97	2 109 961	11-jun-06	75/117 825	SHOCK ERASER	O.S.A.
SPORTS BACOLISTS	ာ စ	Dogistered	27 1 00	2 266 766		700		
shafts of golf clubs	28	Registered	2-Feb-99	2,222,048	23-Jul-97	75/329,450	SHOCK ERASER	U.S.A.
pneumatic shock absorber inserted into the	}		!					
vibration dampener in the nature of a								
Table tennis tables	28	Pending			12-Apr-01	76/239,347	SET	USA
Tennis racquets	28	Pending			16-Apr-02	78/122,065	SCREAM	USA
racquet ball racquets	28	Registered	11-Feb-86	1,382,497		73/550,708	ROGUE	U.S.A.
squash and badminton racquets	28	Registered	23-Jun-98	2,168,555	23-Jan-97	75/229,498	RIPSTICK	U.S.A.
Sports racquets namely racquetball tennis.		Registered	19-Jun-01	2,462,587	14-Jul-99	75/749,231	REACT	U.S.A.
racquet ball racquets	28	Registered	30-Jun-87	1,445,321		73/617,076	QUAZAR	U.S.A.

Zimbabwe PRINCE L	Virgin Islands, American PRINCE L		Virgin Islands, PRINCE & Crown British Device	Virgin Islands. PRINCE & Crown British Device	Virgin Islands, PRINCE & Crown British Device					Venezuela PRINCE L	Venezuela PRINCE Logo (new)	Venezuela PRINCE (Venezuela PRINCE L	Venda PRINCE L	Venda PRINCE L	Venda LOGO			Venda PRINCE L	Venda PRINCE (WORD)
PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	k Crown	k Crown	k Crown	ogo (new)	.ogo (new)	PRINCE (WORD)	ball logo (I)	PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	.ogo (new)	WORD)	WORD)	PRINCE LOGO (OLD)	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	CETACE	NORD)	WORD)	PRINCE LOGO (NEW)	WORD)
		2694				11040/89	11041/89				11806-95			10332/82			B90/0484				
9-Feb-83 9-Feb-83		9-Oct-90	4-May-84	4-May-84	4-May-84	26-Jul-89	26-Jul-89				10-Aug-95			29-Nov-82	7-Jul-89	7-Jul-89	18-May-90			7.Jul-89	
B93/83	5356	2351	1000	999	998			118381	119745	120518		118382	118383	117443	B89/0692	B89/0691	B90/0484	B83/0015	B83/0014	B89/0693	B83/0013
	20-Aug-85	11-Mar-91	4-May-84	4-May-84	4-May-84			22-Apr-86	25-Apr-86	29-Apr-86		22-Apr-86	22-Apr-86	21-Apr-86	7-Jul-89	7-Jul-89	18-May-90	11-Jan-83	11-Jan-83	7-Jul-89	11-Jan-83
Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
28 25	25	18, 25, 28	28	25	18	25		l	39		7	23	23	7	25	18	188	25	3 2	28	7
tennis balls, tennis racket strings, tennis bags bags Clothing, boots, shoes and slippers, visors,	sports shirts, warmup suits and rain suits	Bags and cases and all other goods included in this class such as leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, umbrellas, parasols, working sticks, whilps, harness, saddlery; clothing	Sporting articles for use in playing tennis; machines and apparatus, all for use in training for tennis and for similar games; and parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.	Footwear being articles of clothing.	Sports bags included in Class 18 and	Class: 25 clothing	Class: Cl 22 Tennis racquets, tennis balls, tennis	Class: Cl 39 Hats, visors, headbands,	Class: Cl 39	bands, and	Class: Cl 30 Clothing visors headwrist	Tennis ball throwing machines	strings, tennis bags	Tennis racquet string	Clothing, including boots, shoes and	Leather and imitations of leather,	made		Bags of all kinds for use in sporting	Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles (except clothing; omaments and decorations for Christmas trees	facilities and activ.

36 of 47

Part of Schedule 1 OUR REF. TV00A85-PCT TV00A85-IT BEN2003/04 BEN2003/03-IT BEN2003/03 BEN2003/02 **BEN2003/01** BEN2002/11-IT TV00A85 BEN2003/04-IT BEN2003/02-IT BEN2003/01-IT BEN2002/28-IT BEN2002/28 BEN2002/27-IT BEN2002/27 BEN2002/11 Benetton Group OWNER PCI H Π Π Π 口 I H П COUNTRY FILING NUMBER PCTEP01/8128 BG2003A0015 BG2003A0010 BG2003A0016 BG2002A0031 BG2002A0025 BG2003A0011 TV2002A0083 TV00A00085 PATENT NUMBER FILING DATE 07.02.03 07.02.03 28.02.03 09.10.02 09.08.02 25.07.00 28.02.03 13.07.01 19.07.02 DATE frame NFS sports shoe Racket with double bridge Racket with reinforcing frame Racket Racket with openings on the frame Racket with lateral grooves NFF sports shoe SUBJECT MATTER Racket with lateral reinforcing elements with reinforcing ribs ribs

on

the

9n

the

37 of 47

Part of Schedule 1

(*) for illustrative purposes only.

	22.07.97	23.04.96	5649702	08/636625	USA	PSG	P22-US
Racquet with improved section							P22
		10.04.99	6364791	09/412098	USA	BSS USA	P110-US
Double loop damper							P110
			6234921	09/305768	USA	BSS USA	P104-US
Triple Threat racquet							P104
			6358165	08/279837	USA	BSS USA	P103-US
Squash racquet							P103
			5042804		USA	Uke	P60-US3
	18.06.02	29.06.89	6406388	07/373331	USA	Uke	P60-US2
			4953862		USA	Uke	P60-US1
Racquet with cushioned handle							P60
	30.04.97	04.04.89	P3910890.2	P3910890.2	DE	PMI	P37-DE
	10.12.93	06.04.89	8904558	8904558	FR	PMI	P37-FR
	09.05.98	06.04.88	4828259	07/178299	USA	BSS USA	P37-US
Tennis racquet with double throat bridge							P37
SUBJECT MATTER ⁽⁷⁾	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	FILING NUMBER	COUNTRY	OWNER	OUR REF.

Allegato 2 Brevetti

1/10

38 AT

2/10						e purposes only.	(*) for illustrative purposes only.
	21.10.86	29.07.85	RE34068	07/550220	USA	PSG	P38-US
Racquetball racquet with increased hitting area							P38
		09.05.96	35828	PCT/US96/ 06594	SING	PSG	P24-SG
		09.20.60		96915643.9	EP	PSG	P24-EP
		09.05.96		PCT/US96/ 06594	CN	PSG	P24-CN
		09.05.96		2194896	CA	PSG	P24-CA
		09.05.96	639696	PCT/US96/ 06594	AU	PSG	P24-AU
	04.11.96	09.05.96	114195	84208175	TW	PSG	P24-TW
	08.10.96	11.05.95	5562283	08/438981	USA	BSS USA	P24-US
Tennis racquet provided with "power ring"							P24
	28.02.94	03.11.93	355418	935691	FR	PMI	P36-FR
	23.05.95	10.12.92	5417418	07/988579	USA	PSG	P36-US
Composite tennis racquet							P36
	10.11.98	19.03.97	5833560	08/820972	USA	PSG	P18-US
Racquetball racquet							P18
SUBJECT MATTER(')	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	FILING NUMBER	COUNTRY	OWNER	OUR REF.

39 of 47 PATENT

						e purposes only.	(*) for illustrative purposes only.
		19.12.97		97192540.2	S	PSG	P9-CN
		19.12.97		19781595.2	DE	PSG	P9-DE
		19.12.97		PCT/US97/237 58	JP	PSG	P9-JP
	31.08.99	23.09.97	5944624	08/935881	USA	PSG	P9-US
Grommet for Sports Racquet							P9
	30.11.99	08.05.98	5993337	09/074955	USA	PSG	P9a-US
Grommet for Sports Racquet							P9a
		10.12.93		29/014077	USA	BSS USA	P42-US
Design models on squash racquets							P42
				10/124760	USA	BSS USA	P206-US
Rubber wrap grip							P206
				10/084583	USA	BSS USA	P105-US
Improved Two-piece racquet							P105
,	06.06.00	13.08.98	6071203	09/133629	USA	BSS USA	P8
Improved Two-piece racquet							P8
	30.07.85 15.09.92	12.12.83	RE34067	07/549638	USA	PSG	P39-US
Racquetball racquet with hitting area							P39
SUBJECT MATTER ^(*)	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	FILING NUMBER	COUNTRY	OWNER	OUR REF.

4/10						e purposes only.	(*) for illustrative purposes only.
		22.08.95		50825996	ΤP	PSG	P4- JP
		22.08.95	688110	PCT/US95/ 10643	AU	PSG	P4-AU
	11.03.02	22.08.95	289977	PV 1116-96	CZ	PSG	P4-CZ
	27.07.98	22.08.95	2113877	96110292	RUS	PSG	P4-RU
		08.22.95	791711	291711	NZ	PSG	P4-NZ
	07.11.95	24.08.94	5464210	08/295300	USA	BSS USA	P4-US
Long tennis racquet							P4
	28.11.95	28.06.94	5470061	08/267448	USA	Ektelon	P7
Improved Racquetball Racquet							P7
	02.02.94	11.04.93	9308669.5	9308669.5	DE	PMI	P35a-DE
Tennis Racquet							P35a
	05.05.98	06.05.93	D394094	29/008022	USA	PSG	P35-US
Design model on tennis racquets							P35
	30.08.96	23.01.92	108151	PI9200103	MAL	PSG	P12-MY
	15.01.96	22.01.92	180623	9200277	МX	PSG	P12-MX
	05.01.93	24.01.91	5176868	07/645255	USA	PSG	P12-US
Thermoplastic Racquet							P12
SUBJECT MATTER'	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	FILING NUMBER	COUNTRY	OWNER	OUR REF.

3	 اور	-pl	ъ	שי	او	اور	יָּם י	סי	Ų	ט י	اور	יַּט	μĀ	اجا	뉗	٦	70
for illustrativ	P41a-US	P41a	P4-DE	P4-SG	P4-GB	P4-IT	P4-FR	P4-ES	P4-KJR	P4-BR	P4-SK	P4- CN	P4-CA	P4-UKR	P4- MX	P4-Cont.	OUR REF.
(*) for illustrative purposes only.	 PSG		PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG	PSG		OWNER
•	US		DE	SING	GB	TI	FR	ES	SKOREA	BR	SLK	CN	Ç	UKIR	XX		COUNTRY
	29/059718		95929634.4	96106778	95929634.4	95929634.4	95929634.4	95929634.4	96-702074	9506337-4	PV051796	95190789.1	2174757	96051892	961447		FILING NUMBER
	401635		0723470 P69515982	33686	0723470	0723470	0723470	0723470						26361	191954		PATENT NUMBER
	30.08.96		22.08.95	22.08.95	22.08.95	22.08.95	22.08.95	22.08.95	23.04.96	24.04.96	24.04.96	22.08.95	22.08.95		22.08.95		FILING DATE
	24.11.98														07.05.99		ISSUE DATE
		Extender tennis racquet															SUBJECT MATTER(")
5/10													·				

6/10						e purposes only.	(*) for illustrative purposes only.
	·	10.02.97		2197288	CA	PSG	P20-CA
	22.08.00	12.02.97	68608	9700298-4	SING	PSG	P20-SG
		10.02.97		27609/97	JP	PSG	P20-JP
	24.02.00	04.02.97	712599	12471/97	AU	PSG	P20-AU
	14.04.98	12.02.96	5738596	08/599886	USA	PSG	P20-US
Iron-Type Golf Clubhead							P20
	07.03.89	28.09.97	4809983	07/101739	USA	Langert	P16-US
Improved golf club head							P16
	11.04.00	16.01.98	6048278	09/007957	USA	PSG	P10-US
Metal/wood Golf club head							P10
	27.01.98	19.12.96	5711721	08/769837	USA	PSG	P11-US
Golf club head							P11
		15.04.88	1054174	1054174	GB	PSG	P41-GB
			1325441		CA	PSG	P41-CA
		13.04.89	632997	632997	AU	PSG	P41-AU
Improved squash racquet (Extender)							P41
SUBJECT MATTER(")	ISSUE S DATE	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	FILING NUMBER	COUNTRY	OWNER	OUR REF.

OUR REF.	OWNER	COUNTRY	FILING	PATENT NUMBER	FILING	ISSUE DATE	SUBJECT MATTER ^(*)
P17							Design model on golf club heads
P17-US	Langert	USA	07/074515	309488	17.07.87	24.07.90	
P46a							Improved Racquetball Racquet Constructions
P46a-AU	PSG	AU	34113/84	575593	11.10.94	29.11.88	
P6							Improved stringing machine
P6-US	Wolverton/ Guerzini	USA	08/664364	5639086	17.06.96	17.06.97	
P5							Improved stringing machine
P5-US	Ektelon	USA	08/142687	5568921	26.10.93	29.10.96	
P5-TW	Ektelon	TW	82109633	088725	17.05.93	09.12.97	
P21							Grip for sports racquet
P21-US	PSG	USA	08/553723	5624116	23.10.95	29.04.97	
P21-DE	PSG	DE	9603654				
P21-TW	PSG	TW	84216148	142140	10.11.95	20.01.97	
P21-JP	PSG	AL.	277815/96		21.10.96		
P21-DE	PSG	DE	19644116.1		23.10.96		
P21-CN	PSG	S	96122872.5		23.10.95		
(*) for illustrative purposes only.	purposes only.						7/10

8/10						purposes only.	(*) for illustrative purposes only.
	18.05.93	30.01.92	5211397	07/827864	USA	PSG	P13-US
Improved vibration damper							P13
	01.07.97	13.03.96	5642882	08/615672	USA	PSG	P15-US
Cap for Sports Racquet							P15
		17.02.95	2049493	2049493	GB	PSG	P28-GB5
		17.02.95	2058353	2058353	GВ	PSG	P28-GB4
		17.02.95	2058354	2058354	GВ	PSG	P28-GB3
		17.02.95	2058351	2058351	GB	PSG	P28-GB2
		17.02.95	2058352	2058352	GB	PSG	P28-GB1
	22.04.97	17.02.95	D378935	29/035047	USA	PSG	P28-US6
	21.05.96	17.02.95	D370043	09/035056	USA	PSG	P28-US5
	28.05.96	17.02.95	D370244	29/035233	USA	PSG	P28-US4
	24.11.98	23.10.95	D401639	29/045504	USA	PSG	P28-US3
	18.06.96	17.02.95	D370954	20/935020	USA	PSG	P28-US2
	21.05.96	17.02.95	D370042	09/035056	USA	PSG	P28-US1
Design models on a grip for a tennis racquet handle							P28
	11.08.00	22.10.96	9612805	9612805	FR	PSG	P21-FR
Grip for sports racquet							P21-Cont.
SUBJECT MATTER(')	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	FILING NUMBER	COUNTRY	OWNER	OUR REF.

(*) for illustrative purposes only. P32-SG P19-JP P32 P3-US P3 P19 P32-CN P32-CA P32-TW P32-GB P32-US P19-CN P19-DE P19-HK P19-US **DS**4 PSG BSS USA CN CA SING **VSU** ΞŒ WI GB USA 2 H Ħ USA FILING NUMBER PCT/US97/237 97192512.7 99102381.5 19781592.8 PCT/US96/ 9626496.5 08/751415 07/921771 08/773208 96190464 84208176 2194687 06600 UM142598 2303557 5944625 5327714 5810683 09.05.96 09.05.96 09.05.96 09.05.96 27.05.97 14.07.95 18.11.96 30.07.92 23.12.96 19.12.97 19.12.97 19.12.97 03.05.99 31.08.99 22.09.98 12.07.94 Syntetic string for racquets Racquet with cushion bumper Improved racquet frame

9/10

PATENT

OUR REF.

OWNER

COUNTRY

PATENT NUMBER

FILING DATE

ISSUE DATE

SUBJECT MATTER"

		:					
		12.12.97	6460321	08/990007	USA	Gosen	P106-US
Improved racquet strings							P106
		16.04.97		98865/97	JP	PSG	P33-JP
	09.12.97	12.04.96	D387406	29/053332	USA	PSG	P33-US2
	27.01.98	19.04.96	5711720	08/639884	USA	PSG	P33-US1
Design models on tennis racquet handle							P33
	25.08.98	10.05.96	5797814	08/645465	USA	PSG	P29-US
Retention device for sports racquets		,					P29
	09.07.91	10.04.89	5029859	07/735279	USA	BSS USA	P25-US
Protective Bumper Strip							P25
	11.04.97	05.06.95	UM-118963	84207697	TW	PSG	P23-TW
		17.01.97		96-706679	SKOREA	PSG	P23-KR
		03.04.96		96910717.6	EP	PSG	P23-EP
		03.04.96		PV3506-96	CZ	PSG	P23-CZ
		03.04.95		96190277.9	CN	PSG	P23-CN
	04.02.97	03.04.95	5599019	08/415348	USA	PSG	P23-US
Improved racquet handle							P23
SUBJECT MATTER ^(*)	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	FILING NUMBER	COUNTRY	OWNER	OUR REF.

10/10

RECORDED: 07/29/2003

PATENT PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0390